7= o B i @ sanv
PARTS BOOK
A
SY215C8M2K& [EF=HRE #1

FfKx

SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator
body

1% % %% = Equipment No
10SY021282508

NGk







A SANY

H 3 Index

H 3% INDEX

12 SY215C8M2Kik [EiZHmHLEH SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator body -,
10124877 SY21 SCBMZKﬁEJ’EﬁMEW SY215C8M2K hydrauhc excavator body .....................................................................

2% EEJHEE Slewing Device ------wevvvves
10950141 ElEEEE Slewing Device -------eeveenen.
10949404 E/EEF A Revolving Frame «« -« c-evesereereucnns
10124624 it /EE & Hydraulic main pipeling «----++«--++e-
A810201060419 [Eli# & ¥ Oil return pipeling -+

A810201062464 [5];/ i® Z B Oil return valve P ToToT= 0] o] VAR R PP PP P PP U PP TP PO PPLPPPIOPRIPPREY

A810201062465 R2[E]5H 1] 2 FL R2 Oil retUrN VAIVE @SSEMDIY ++++++++ttttttttttttnttnttai et sttt
A810201066451 Zh’EE h&IfE S Hard—tube of movable boom oil CYIINAEE ++eeeereree ettt
A810201010243 & [E ;8 S X HYAraulic FUEI TANK ASSY. «+veteeteesttessnntttnttntt ittt ittt ittt ittt ittt sttt sttt sttt st staenaes

B220301000554 #EZEZRawasaki Plunger Pump ««+++--

B220304000085 5% %R Gear PUMP ZXTOLGRZA—07A.B.C.F -V cerere ettt e
60000733 20T$ﬁi)§]"-ﬁ'%§KR3G_9T8L_V Adjuster for main LTI +ove e ronenneesnens st it ittt tn e e et aetstetettstesiststonetotnstesscasaststonsnonsnscesacasases

10473822 [E% & S Rotary Bearing Assy ««+eexeeeeesess
10123994 5575,_%5% Pilot Pipeline .................................

10121206 PPCE & PPC Pipeling ««-ceceeeeereeeeecencines

60004101 Hiﬂ&ﬁ ﬁﬂ PVD8PC5020A Foot_Operated Valve .....................................................................................................................

10121209 E£REEE Main pump pipeling «++++-eeeeeeeeees
10121256 £ @ E ¥ Main valve pipeling «---+++-+--e-----

10123992 H#4® & & Electromagnetic valve pipeline

2-1

2-3

2-4

2-7
2-15
2-19
2-21
2-23
2-25
2-27
2-35
2-37
2-45
2-47
2-49
2-55
2-59
2-61
2-65




A SANY

B 5 Index

10437916 %EEE (071 o IR R T
10190853 LIEBE_% SUN SN e v e eereereeernnttitiittiiiitttiitt ittt ittt ttetaaattttttatetetiaateeteessntetesanatsossseeesesssstetessssntsssssneesesssnnecces

AB10201073014 {FEIRLAHAL RUNNING CONMTOI MECRANIS ++++-+svssresersesssrssessrssesseesesssssss s sssessses e s s s sss s ess e neas

10458174 @%E}"f‘g%fﬁ seat and CONTIOl CADINET <+ v ererretraettrtiaii it iiiittiititttittttttetaitaetttottotetottoneceottoctaostossasesssstaccsossnncnnns

10437915 JiK#RZE Bottom board rack of cab ««--=+---++--

10476447 =i R % Air CONAItIONING SYSTOM «=teerseeentrenttt ettt e bt ettt sttt sttt s

10473304 ﬁiﬁ] EE’—__\,géj_t Electric system (o A e 0 810 1110 012 SRR T r T E T
A810502000709 B 254 5 3 General asSembIy Of COVEING PAMS «++++++++++sssrsertartatiit ittt

A810502015338 3FZ2 SUPPORTING BRACKET ++++teeesssteetttusuneeettttutummeetttttutansetttttaueetttttittettmiaeetttmts ettt
11120781 HLTTTEE B BONNEE ASSY «+++rers+serssrrssasrimrs ettt e e s s s s

11120051 #HLIREE K Main DOy Of tOP COVEF Of MACKING = +++rrerressteerernn ettt ettt sttt ettt sttt e

AB10502010371 ZE[TEL, Lt DOOT ASSY +++++++++++++++401 044410101 t1e1sts0s et ees s s et bs bbb s 4 s a8 h b e s h bbb bbb
A810599000260 kF hand rail «««-ceseeeeereeseesenenennn
AB10502990126 ZEMFZE TN GOVE ++++++++++ssesssssesssssesssssrssssaassssassssasssseassseessseeassseaassseaasstesasssasasssasssaassseasssseessseesssseesssseessssesssssenses
A810502017020 EEHAAE S A, BAErY BOX ASSY «+r+++reressreretssttemtttette ettt
A810502010645 Z= &R Air Cleaner Clapboard -+«
A810502010196 A1 TE M Right Door Assy ««««sxeeeeeee

A81 050201 0655 %iﬂﬁ}lﬁﬁ%*}i nght Clapboard Of diese| engine .........................................................................................................
A810502012314 %iﬁ*}l&ﬁ%*}i Diesel Engine Left Clapboard ............................................................................................................

A810501000168 BitE CoUNtErWeIght ++++eerererererermmemnnnnannas
10139935 1 % % Power SYSEEM -ereerrmesrremenneeiiiiiiie

AB10102060152 B B A5 Z 55 DAMPING ANd ANSMISSION SYSIEM ---+++eeesseereesssesesssesesssseessssseressssessssssessssseesssssssssseesssssesesesneree

A810102070274 HES &%t Exhaust system --+-+-eeeeeeeet
A810102090182 A1 & % Cooling system ««««««-ceeeeee
A810102070275 #HS ER St Intake System ««ecceveeeeeeens
AB10102020228 HATHI ZRHE FUEI SYSHEIM +++++svrrreeesssssnntttttete et e e e et e e e e st e s e sttt s e s e
10667238 HATHIFE S AL Feul Tank Assy «+erx-wsseseeereenees

10139932 jii [ J#=#I#144 Control mechanism of throttle

2-69
2-73
2-75
2-77
2-81
2-85
2-91
2-93
2-99
2-101
2-103
2-105
2-107
2-109
2-111
2-113
2-115
2-117
2-119
2-121
2-123
2-125
2-129
2-131
2-137
2-139
2-143
2-145




H 3% Index

A SANY
60028482 AT IBDBATL—20 CYlINOEE -+ +reerenrnnseserernn ettt s ettt ettt ettt 2147
60028480 FTZEBDBATL—-20 CyliNTEr COVET = ++eetsesunnsestetnnn ettt e et ettt L sttt et s ettt s e ettt e 2-149
60028481 £I1 2 EBD34TL—-20 CylINAET COVEE NOOM ++++xxxssssstertnsnn sttt ettt et e st s sttt e ee s 2_151
60028504 & Tt 2 T E EIEDIATL—20 tOO] DOX #+rreerererererentatntitetetttttit ittt ittt tttettatttetitateteteasteratetsneesasans 2_153
60028490 w4 5 A 6D34TL-20 crankshaft ASSEIMIDY +v et eeeeemm ettt ettt e 2_155
60028496 TUBEZEEBDSATL-20 4—allOCATION v+ rererrernsnnmnttutmu i e et ta ettt e 2_157
60028488 S &I = A 6D34TL-20 Air CYlINAEr @SSEMIDIY ++vvvrreestrretrrnn ittt 2-159
60028487 SELZ FE{BD34TL—20 Air CYlINEr COVEE ASSEMDIY =+t ttensnsssetettnnnue ettt ettt ettt ettt 2-161
60028464 L5ihH F@46D34TL-20 Main DOAY Of AIESEI ENQINE «+=rreerrrrrrrer ettt 2163
60028476 jhE =K iTiEEE6D34TL-20 Qil SUMP AN FIlHEE +reeeeeree ettt ittt sttt ettt sttt et 2-165
60028478 KHELHMEBDIATL-20 FlYWNEEl COMPONENL #++++xtennnsssetetttuna ettt e ettt ettt s st et st e bttt ettt 2167
60028489 phEHiEZELH6D34TL-20 crankshaft o)1= te] sl fo] V] IR O P PP PP P LT PP P TPTPPIOPPEPPPD 2-169
60028497 &S S 1T16D34TL—20 Cam Shaft ANd VAIVE «++rerrererrrarerenmtett ettt ettt ettt ats sttt ettttaasaaans 2_171
60028472 IEBFHEEEED3ATL-20 TIMINQG QEAIS - ++++resnsnrssesentsnnss sttt ettt E e ettt e et a b s sttt bt ettt 2175
60028479 Bit{E6D34TL-20 Pl e 4 AR TP P P U P T L PP PLPPOPRSPREPPED 2_177
60028463 L& H1Z=3E6D34TL-20 Diesel ENQINE INSTAIALION «+++vveerrrerrrrnstrmrri 2179
60028473 il 3R A 1 i 2E6D34TL-20 ENGIne Oil pUMP @nd filter «+«eeeee e eeerermmmn ettt 2-181
60028474 HLHTETEREODIATL =20 Ol filEE « v vvreereeeearenmnttete ettt ettt et e et et a ettt tet et ettt et attatataaaeaaanas 2-183
60028469 SHISETZEOEDBATL—20 Ol COOIEK ++rrerererrenratntnttttetttet ettt ettt tttattatttettitatenststetetststtetatansassnnnes 2-187
60028483 HLiM B EEOD3ATL-20 Ol PIPEIING =++++rereeneseeeeennns ettt e ettt ettt ettt et 2-191
60028477 iH/k 53 B 286D34TL-20 Qil water Y= o 1721 (o) ART T T P P P P PP T UP LR P PPLPPEOPPTPPRLY 2193
60028492 WM iE2E M B E6D34TL-20 Fuel filter and [o]107=) |11 = R P P P PP PP PP PP PPPPIOPPIOPREY 2195
60028468 MM ZREDSATL—20 INJECHON PUIM ++#xtere e ssserennn sttt et e et ettt s sttt bt s e et e bt e s ettt 2-197
60028486 Wi & M M ES6D34TL—20 Oil Spray tube and INJECIOK ««-«+txetersstrrutttrttt ittt ittt 2199
60028491 1KiH Bl BT 6D3ATL—20 FUEI FEEUIN TUDE «« v+« reereerenrenntnmtmt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et sttt st sttt sttt sa st st ststnaes 2-201
60028465 BTN BTODSATL-20 radiatOr <« «eeseeerterententnmmntitttiit ettt ettt ettt e e ittt et attateetatatettettattitattataetaneatananns 2203
60028493 B #t28 /K BH6D34TL-20 radiator o] o= IR P P PP LT P PP PECPPTOPEPPRLPPR 2_205
60028494 KR K X E6D34TL-20 water (o101 o Xl £ TR T P PP L PP P P PP PP PPEOPELPPLPPEPPPD 2_207




H 3 Index
A SANY

60028495 7K E R TriREE6D34TL-20 pipeline and thermOStat ««-««««teee sttt et 2-209
60028475 TS FEBEODSATL-20 Al fillEr =+ v eeeereeeerentetatitiii ettt ettt et et ettt ettt ta ittt tttataatattatatantataneanas 2_211
60028499 HISBEBDSATL =20 INtEI—COOIEK «++e vt ertntnttttantuttrteit ettt ettt ettt et et ettt ateetetatatettitatatateteotatatetesttatatansnens 2_213
60028484 BESETEDSATL=20 Air iNTAKE tUDE =+ v veeeeerenmnttti ettt ettt e ettt et e ettt et ettt tataaaeaaaaas 2_215
60028500 HES EEBDSATL—20 ©XNAUSE tUDE v v reterntntmntit et ettt et ettt ettt et et e et ettt e etaanaeas 2_217
60028467 imitit E2E6D34TL-20 TUMDOCNANGEE «+ve e ereree ettt L 2_219
60028485 HFK & E&6D34TL-20 exhaust DIPEIINE +vreeeemmern ettt ittt e 2_221
60028466 FE FE BFODSATL 20 MUFFIEE + v+ eeeeentnttntattetit ittt ettt ettt et et e et ettt e ettt et attataetattatattattatataneatannas 2_223
60028471 #&EhE#16D34TL-20 Electric STAMTING MOTOE ++ e vveeterens ettt ettt sttt st 2_2925
60028470 & E#16D34TL-20 o T=1 =Y 721 (o] SRR P LT LU PT TP PP PPITLPIED 2_227
60028498 iHZREEBDIATL—20 Ol PUMP SEAL ++#==+rrerrrmsremneens ettt e e ettt st st e sttt ettt s ettt e et et e 2_2929
60028503 FEEFFEBD34TL—-20 POWEE SUPPIY SWICR ++vveeeeeeeesttnmm ettt ettt ettt sttt sttt st 2_23
60028501 {RBE 22 B 2k B BEED3ATL—20 fUSE AN FEIAY ++vv=r+eremsereneeseetmn ettt ettt et ettt et ettt ettt sttt sttt sttt sttt 2.933
60028502 HZkIFEBDIATL—20 ProteCtive SIEEVE fOr W@ ««+e++rer sttt ettt ettt ite et ettt et et tseteasteasesanneans 2_235
%'SE ﬁ%%i THAVEI EVICE «--vveeeevvveeeratmtet ettt ettt ettt ettt e s eat et e et et e ettt e e ebb e e ee bt ee e satbteeeesbbaeeeaaareeeseannees 3_1
10713974 FTFEIER Travel deVICe -« «cooovrertimii 3-3
A810302082000 ZZEFZAME SaI COMPONENL +++tx=etetnneteennn ettt ettt et et ettt e ettt ettt s et b bt ettt ettt et e e e et 3-13
A229900001758 [BIFEFESL SWIVEI JOINT ++rveteenesrrmesenn ettt ettt st sttt s sttt sttt 3-15
BEATE T AEDEE WOIK AEVICE -+ evveevereremeueteirieie st 41
A810312000126 I{’ﬁ%ﬁ WVOTK QBVICE - v vevrrrerrrermetitiitetitetietit ettt et te ettt et satansataeseasansasansssasensansssenssnsnsansansasansonansanses 4-3
A810312060006 TAEIETBEEERE WOIK AEVICE TUIDE ++vverrerenrnsresntaetnttetttitttet ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ttettetettettttteetetettttesetsenenns 4-13
A810201064268 5==}ih &I & p Bucket CYIINAEY @SSEMDIY =+ +veeeertresemnstnnttnttt ittt ittt ittt sttt st 4-17
A810201064265 }#F;hm &L & B arm oil CYlINDEr @SSEMIDIY ++evseressrrentrrnttieiiiri it 4-19
A810201064267 A ZhE ML A Right Doom Oil CYlINAET @SSEMDIY «+-ettteretterrnstttnm ettt ittt sttt sttt et 4-21
A810201064266 A h’E &L 2 X Left boom oil CYIINAEY @SSEMDIY =+ +veeeertreennstnnttuttiiiiiiiiiiiti ittt 4-23




H % Index
A SANY

11039661 Eii&—?ztiﬁ%ﬁﬁ]_(og) |mproved [o70]1110070) N o]0 [6) (=) IRRR R R R T D T T D 4-25
10143975 545 TOON PR «+veeeeeerensnnnnnaaseeseet ettt ettt e s e e s e e ettt et ettt e e e ae e s e s e e st e e et e ettt et et e bbb b s e s s e e e e e e e e te e bt e bt bbb e 4-97
55 BS RS Electric SYSLBIM v vvim i s 5_1
10123868 quﬁ Electric system ................................................................................................................................................ 5-3
A242200000027 EH s SHOrAgE DAtErY <« creertrrnsrrnn ettt s 5-8
$6x= ¥ (077 |1V R PPN PN 6-1
10218422 ;’%ﬁ Coating .................................................................................................................................................................. 6-3
&£75 B T B KB4 Attached tools and PAIS -+rvovvrreemeiscisiii e, 71
10135516 Bl T E X B4 Attached tools and PAIES «reerereee et 7-2
10442741 Biﬁ*}ll_ﬁ_ Accompanylng (00 IS IRR R DR L L Ry ) 7-4







A SANY

b
SY215C8M2Kik == #E£ 4 SY215C8M2K hydraulic
excavator body

1-1




A SANY

SY215C8M2Kik JEiZHEHL T & SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator body

0000000000000000

SANTY o

|
i H
|

1+ -

: I

m | | ] - falalulalasluala ala|

OOOOmonmmn|

o 0ooooJoocaoy

HRARFHARR

/%
gl
L
T
e

0
= | ([
B ||k
£ ||
£ =l
=] i
== ol [
= il

10124877 SY215C8M2K¥E JTEZFRHL E4A SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator body

1-2




SY215C8M2Kik EisHEHLF & SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator body

A sSANY

iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
1-3-1 1 10950141 1 @463 & Slewing Device
1-3-2 2 10713974 1 1TEZEE Travel device
1-3-3 3 A810312000126 1 TE%EE Work device
1-3-4 4 10123868 1 S &% Electric system
1-3-5 5 10218422 1 %% Coating
1-3-6 6 10135516 1 FE#1 T B R B {4 Attached tools and parts

10124877 SY215C8M2KW 37 HRNL 24K SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator body 1-3




A sSANY

1-4




A SANY

- oy

#4& 8 Slewing Device

2-1




E%3EE Slewing Device

cooooooaoQD
[ Yam Yo J wn Y o Y ] e T o

|

A SANY

A-A

10

14-15-16-17

2-2

10950141 [R5 8 Slewing Device




E#3EE Slewing Device

A sSANY

iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-3-1 1 A820606030364 1 Z$# Combined seal pad
2-3-2 2 A820101117871 1 2 Cover
2-3-3 3 A210111000202 2 124 Bolt
2-3-4 4 A210405000001 2 #[E12GB97.1 Plain washer
2-3-5 5 10949404 1 B % & Revolving Frame
2-3-6 6 10124624 1 % JE £ & B Hydraulic main pipeline
2-3-7 7 10473822 1 [E1%£ 57 & S A Rotary Bearing Assy
2-3-8 8 10123994 1 % S&E B Pilot Pipeline
2-3-9 9 10437916 1 BWE cab
2-3-10 10 10476447 1 = &% Air Conditioning System
2-3-11 11 A810502000709 1 E =453 General assembly of covering parts
2-3-12 12 A810501000168 1 fLE counterweight
2-3-13 13 10139935 1 B &% Power system
2-3-14 14 A229900001294 4 1242 (GB5782) 10.94% Bolt
2-3-15 15 A210444000004 4 B [E27GB1230 High-strength steel washer
2-3-16 16 A820101327187 8 B H Spacer
2-3-17 17 A820101327188 8 BLEIAE#EH Counterweight Adjusting Spacer

10950141 [A|%35E Slewing Device

2-3




A SANY

El# T & Revolving Frame

10949404 [A|%#:~F4 Revolving Frame

2-4




A SANY

c




A SANY

i E £ & 2% Hydraulic main pipeline

13 141516 17 1955 21
’ // 3

10124624 Wik X4 % Hydraulic main pipeline (1/4)

2-6




% EE & Hydraulic main pipeline
A sSANY

iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-7-1 1 B210780000007 4 SAE;%=F Parker SAE flange split
2-7-2 2 A210204000364 4 1#2$TM10 x 45GB70.1 10.94% Screw M10 x 45GB70.1-00
2-7-3 3 B230103002692 1 fZ&1000-V180Q/SY1 Rubber Hose
2-7-4 4 A210110000324 2 12#M16 x 65GB5782 10.92% bolt
2-7-5 5 A210204000215 8 #2$TGB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-7-6 6 A810201060419 1 il & & Oil return pipeline
2-7-7 7 A210401000002 11 BE12GB93 -
2-7-8 8 B230103002317 1 fZ&25)-1400-V0OQ/S Rubber hose
2-7-9 9 B230103002316 1 & 25)(H130)-150 Rubber hose
2-7-10 10 A210204000338 7 12$TM12 x 40GB70.1 10.92% Screw
2-7-11 11 A210204000356 4 1#2£TM10 x 50GB70.1 10.92% Screw
2-7-12 12 B210780000244 36 &= F Parker Flange split
2-7-13 13 B230103003015 1 FR&EQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-7-14 14 A820205001175 3 &M Nozzle
2-7-15 15 A820201000696 1 JTiELR Transitional block
2-7-16 16 B230101000456 1 O#2E O-ring
2-7-17 17 A820205001351 1 G3/4-M36#3k(L78) G3/4-M36 Adaptor
2-7-18 18 B230101000356 3 OF2E O-ring
2-7-19 19 B230103002690 1 B & 1450Q/SY1102 Rubber Hose
2-7-20 20 A810406012423 3 _E#8 Upper plate
2-7-21 21 B230103002688 1 & 50Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-7-22 22 B220400000419 1 % & 1@ Multi-port valve

10124624 Wk F4 1 Hydraulic main pipeline (1/4)

2-7




A SANY

i E £ & 2% Hydraulic main pipeline

13 141516 17 1955 21
’ // 3

10124624 Wik X4 % Hydraulic main pipeline (2/4)

2-8




% EE & Hydraulic main pipeline

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-9-23 23 B230103002517 1 FR&-650-V0Q/SY110 Rubber hose
2-9-24 24 B230103002518 1 & -700-V0Q/SY110 Rubber hose
2-9-25 25 B230103002519 2 FZE30)-1350Q/SY11 Rubber Hose
2-9-26 26 B230103002689 1 FZEF00Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-9-27 27 A210111000062 11 12#M20 x 60GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-9-28 28 A210422000003 15 BE20GB7244 Sping washer
2-9-29 29 A820301012852 1 EI$EH1HEALSY Slewing Mechanism
2-9-30 30 B229900006314 1 RIS B-RG11D20 Reducer assembly
2-9-31 31 A210204000355 4 ¥2$TM10 x 40GB70.1 10.92% Screw
2-9-32 32 A210401000001 4 B [E10GB93 Spring washer
2-9-33 33 A820101118573 2 & ¥ Clamp
2-9-34 34 A820606010353 8 #18 Rubber
2-9-35 35 A210204000206 4 12$TM12 x 35GB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-9-36 36 A810201066451 1 I MEIFEE Hard-tube of movable boom oil cylinder
2-9-37 37 B210780000696 10 5=k Parker Flange split
2-9-38 38 A210204000354 110 1#2$TM10 x 30GB70.1 10.92% Screw
2-9-39 39 B230103002294 4 FZEQ/SY1102 Hose 4SP20-DKOS-SFL-680(Excavator)
2-9-40 40 A810406012424 3 T#% Lower plate
2-9-41 41 A820205002283 1 Rc1/2-M18#2k Rc1/2-M18 adaptor
2-9-42 42 B210780000024 1 &3k Pipe joint
2-9-43 43 B210780001426 1 & ¥k Pipe connector
2-9-44 44 10137010 1 M14—-AM18#Ek M14—inner M18 Adaptor

10124624 Wik X4 8% Hydraulic main pipeline (2/4) 2-9




A SANY

i E £ & 2% Hydraulic main pipeline

13 141516 17 1955 21
’ // 3

10124624 Wik X454 Hydraulic main pipeline (3/4)

2-10




% EE & Hydraulic main pipeline

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-11-45 45 60006360 1 $HEE 18 x 28 x 1.5 Washer
2-11-46 46 B220401000916 1 Him i =% Oil drain valve
2-11-47 47 A229900001347 1 REINE ¢ 16— ¢ 25QC619 Hose ring hoop
2-11-48 48 10192981 1 MR E pipe joint
2-11-49 49 B230103002318 1 B &25)(H130)-162 Rubber hose
2-11-50 50 B230103002320 1 B &25)-1420-V0OQ/S Rubber hose
2-11-51 51 B230103002324 1 R E60Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-11-52 52 A210204000335 6 #24TM10 x 55GB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-11-53 53 A210111000212 1 #24M16 x 35GB5783 10.94% bolt
2-11-54 54 A210404000008 3 #[E16GB96.1 Washer
2-11-55 55 A810201010243 1 % & H 48 S X Hydraulic Fuel Tank Assy.
2-11-56 56 A820101118172 12 # 5 Spacer
2-11-57 57 A210491000118 6 #B16GB1230 High—-strength steel washer
2-11-58 58 A210204000198 6 #24TM16 x 35GB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-11-59 59 A210204000300 4 #24$TGB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-11-60 60 A210609000136 1 OB O-ring
2-11-61 61 A820205001221 1 1FiER Transitional block
2-11-62 62 A210855000001 4 ME$%JB8870 Throat collar
2-11-63 63 A210307000031 2 H2H8M12GB6170 104% Nut
2-11-64 64 A829900000458 1 UFZ824#2 U type bolt
2-11-65 65 A230103000730 1 B Oil suction hose
2-11-66 66 A820101346109 1 F %2 Main Valve Frame

10124624 Wk F4 1 Hydraulic main pipeline (3/4) 2-11




A SANY

i E £ & 2% Hydraulic main pipeline

13 141516 17 1955 21
’ // 3

10124624 Wik X4 % Hydraulic main pipeline (4/4)

2-12




% EE & Hydraulic main pipeline

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-13-67 67 B230103002681 1 FZE1020-V180Q/SY1 Hose 4SH25-SFL90—
2-13-68 68 10096836 1 KM M E Oil suction steel tube
2-13-69 69 B230103001168 1 FZEQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-13-70 70 A820205000187 1 E¥£3-3/4 Pipe connector
2-13-71 71 A210204000337 16 #2$TM12 x 30GB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-13-72 72 B230101000038 1 O O-ring
2-13-73 73 B220301000554 1 tEZE Rawasaki Plunger Pump
2-13-74 74 60014940 2 E &S Pressure Sensor
2-13-75 75 A820606010360 12 #T# Rubber
2-13-76 76 A230200000169 3 £k 32 Wire clip
2-13-77 77 A210405000007 2 #E8GB97.1 Plain washer
2-13-78 78 A210204000130 4 #2$TM6 x 16GB70.1 Screw
2-13-79 79 A210405000006 4 #E6GB97.1 Plain washer
2-13-80 80 B220401001027 1 MR i ABO210BAOOSA Breather valve

10124624 Wik X4 8% Hydraulic main pipeline (4/4) 2-13




[B158 & & Oil return pipeline
A SANY

A810201060419 [Fly/& % 0il1 return pipeline (1/2) 2-14




[@ih & Oil return pipeline

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-15-1 1 A810201062464 1 [B]3/ 1 2 B Oil return valve assembly
2-15-2 2 A210111000120 28 #2#M10 x 45GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-15-3 3 A210401000001 18 #[810GB93 Spring washer
2-15-4 4 A210204000206 8 #2$TM12 x 35GB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-15-5 5 A810201068208 1 B BB Hose Assembly
2-15-6 6 A210204000338 8 #25TM12 x 40GB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-15-7 7 B230101000244 4 OF%E O-ring
2-15-8 8 A810201023662 1 & SR Hose Assembly
2-15-9 9 A810201024254 1 $WE BB Steel Pipe Assy.
2-15-10 10 A229900004566 2 &3k pipe nip
2-15-11 11 10131829 1 SRS Supporting Plate Assy.
2-15-12 12 A810201024253 1 ME HBY Steel Pipe Assy.
2-15-13 13 A810201023542 1 B & SR Hose Assembly
2-15-14 14 A810201023543 1 B S Hose Assembly
2-15-15 15 A810299000174 1 @ik Return Tube
2-15-16 16 A210204000361 4 #2£$TM10 x 100GB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-15-17 17 A810201062465 1 R2[El 7 2 A R2 oil return valve assembly
2-15-18 18 A210204000360 4 #25TM12 x 80GB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-15-19 19 A210401000002 4 #E12GB93 -
2-15-20 20 A819700001090 1 3L Connector
2-15-21 21 10651280 1 E5H %A E Oil return rubber hose
2-15-22 22 A210855000012 4 M ¢ 51— ¢ 70JB8870 Throat collar

A810201060419 [FyH4FE% 0il return pipeline (1/2) 2-15




[B158 & & Oil return pipeline
A SANY

A810201060419 [FlyH/%& % 0il1 return pipeline (2/2) 2-16




[@ih & Oil return pipeline

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-17-23 23 A819700001089 1 #3L Connector
2-17-24 24 A210204000358 8 #24TM10 x 80GB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-17-25 25 A810201024740 1 $WE BB Steel Pipe Assy.
2-17-26 26 A829900000458 2 U 1242 U type bolt
2-17-27 27 A210307000031 8 B2 EM12GB6170 104% Nut
2-17-28 28 A820205002644 1 G1#k G1 plug
2-17-29 29 B230101000050 1 OB O-ring

A810201060419 [FlyH4FE% 0il return pipeline (2/2) 2-17




A sSANY

5138 i8] 2 BX Oil return valve assembly

A810201062464 [Alyi ] 5l 0il return valve assembly

2-18




B3 8 S 5% Oil return valve assembly

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-19-1 1 B220401000589 1 B 6] One-Way Valve
2-19-2 2 A820101990501 1 $EiEHE Transitional Plate
2-19-3 3 B230101000366 1 O O-ring
2-19-4 4 AB29900002539 1 #@4& Body of valve
2-19-5 5 A820101334129 1 #4% Cushion
2-19-6 6 A210204000196 3 #2$TM10 x 20GB70.1 Screw
2-19-7 7 A210401000001 3 #E10GB93 Spring washer

A810201062464 [H|yIE M 0il return valve assembly 2-19




A sSANY

R2 [/ 1@ 2 5 R2 oil return valve assembly

A810201062465 R2[7[3 ] 51 % R2 o0il return valve assembly

2-20




R2[l i i 2 A R2 oil return valve assembly

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-21-1 1 A820201001260 1 R2® =1 R2 Cover Plate
2-21-2 2 A829900002540 1 R2i@{& R2 valve body
2-21-3 3 A210204000161 2 ¥2$TM10 x 25GB70.1 Screw
2-21-4 4 B220401000590 1 B[ One-Way Valve
2-21-5 5 B230101000366 1 OF & O-ring

A810201062465 R2[A|yi &) 5Lk R2 oil return valve assembly 2-21




e M ELEE Hard—tube of movable boom oil cylinder
A SANY

A810201066451 ZhE M ELi#4 Hard—tube of movable boom oil cylinder 2-22




e M ELFEEr Hard-tube of movable boom oil cylinder

A sSANY
iH7]88Code  FFSIndex K AZPartsCode # ZQuantity Z#RPartsName
2-23-1 1 A810410990022 1 R plate
2-23-2 2 A210404000003 2 #E[10GB96.1 Plain washer
2-23-3 3 A210204000334 2 ¥2$T(GB70.1) 10.94% Screw
2-23-4 4 A810201066381 1 IMNEE Tube
2-23-5 5 A810201066455 1 KIEE Tube

A810201066451 ZhEFyELi#4F Hard—tube of movable boom oil cylinder 2-23




A SANY

i & 58 S R Hydraulic Fuel Tank Assy.

A810201010243 ¥ [ yh4f s A% Hydraulic Fuel Tank Assy.

2-24




i IE 58 S B Hydraulic Fuel Tank Assy.

A sSANY

iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-25-1 1 A810201015035 1 T {%38%4 hydraulic tank
2-25-2 2 B230101000588 2 O O-ring
2-25-3 3 A820201000692 1 [El3# 2 Oil return cover
2-25-4 4 A210405000001 8 #[12GB97.1 Plain washer
2-25-5 5 A210111000038 4 #2448 M12 x 30GB5783 Bolt
2-25-6 6 A210111000037 4 #2#M12 x 25GB5783 Bolt
2-25-7 7 10179460 1 %M== Suction Cover
2-25-8 8 A229900001010 2 53k Bender
2-25-9 9 A229900001011 1 & Pipe
2-25-10 10 10514225 1 G3/485 3 G3/4plug
2-25-11 11 B230101000356 0 OFF O-ring
2-25-12 12 B222100000235 1 IRt Oil suction filter core EF-080
2-25-13 13 B222100000379 1 Bl R Oil Return Filter Element

A810201010243 i [ yhAf M % Hydraulic Fuel Tank Assy. 2-25




A SANY

F2ZEFRawasaki Plunger Pump

e

HLTRE Y A5 s

B220301000554 1 #E%Eawasaki Plunger Pump

(1/4)

2-26




HrZERawasaki Plunger Pump

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-27-1 1 60008511 1 229231500860 Cover
2-27-2 2 60008836 4 A7 12#M10 x 20JISB1176 Screw
2-27-3 3 B220304000085 1 %# R Gear Pump ZX10LGRZ1-07A.B.C.F-V
2-27-4 4 60000733 2 20TFE RiF T 28KR3G-9T8L-V Adjuster for main pump

B220301000554 f1ZEFEawasaki Plunger Pump (1/4) 2-27




F2ZEFRawasaki Plunger Pump
A SANY

21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 1312 11 10 9 8

PN R

\
) =l s Iy
: O 0 8 i
24 L
= | | s [ ﬂi
25 . ] = ‘
Iy 2oVl 7 NNy e o 65— | -
| B-B
20 7% 52 51
27
— T -y
28 o : 0 i
29 5 L

0 ﬂ_
3132 33 34 35 36 37 3940 41 42 28 43 44 45-46 47 49 38 50 34 31 48 1‘ }DD ‘!
| |

B220301000554 FEZEFRawasaki Plunger Pump (2/4) 2-28




HrZERawasaki Plunger Pump

A sSANY

iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-29-1 1 B229900005449 2 B#t# Slide shoe disc
2-29-2 2 60008517 18 iB#£2924330-0341 Shoe
2-29-3 3 60008519 18 F£2£2924530-0441 Piston
2-29-4 4 60008691 4 OF.EIOORBG145W O-ring
2-29-5 5 60008544 2 124+2953801768 Screw
2-29-6 6 60008856 2 72 FRN-M20JISB1181 Nut
2-29-7 7 60008834 2 BIFIZH4EB-M10J1SB1168 Bolt
2-29-8 8 60008708 18 OB OORBP8W O-ring
2-29-9 9 60008521 2 P4#7L2925110-0318
2-29-10 10 60008867 2 Z$H44 B G35JI1SB2407 Ring-back
2-29-11 11 60008693 2 O, EIOORBG35W O-ring
2-29-12 12 60008549 2 442953802202 Pin
2-29-13 13 60008530 2 $42943800517 Pin
2-29-14 14 60008732 2 ##EPIR2025125 Bush
2-29-15 15 60008518 2 i&#£2924490-0050 Piston
2-29-16 16 60008702 2 OF.EIOORBP18W O-ring
2-29-17 17 60008869 2 314 BP18JISB2407 Ring-back
2-29-18 18 60008542 2 P44 S2953801762 Stopper(S)
2-29-19 19 60008855 2 A FIZERN-M16JISB1181 Nut
2-29-20 20 60008742 2 12+EPSSSM1630 Screw
2-29-21 21 60008878 4 $40SPV614J1SB2808 Pin
2-29-22 22 60008531 1 & 172943800572 Cover(f)

B220301000554 f1ZEFEawasaki Plunger Pump (2/4) 2-29




F2ZEFRawasaki Plunger Pump
A SANY

21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 1312 11 10 9 8

PN R

\
) =l s Iy
: O 0 8 i
24 L
= | | s [ ﬂi
25 . ] = ‘
Iy 2oVl 7 NNy e o 65— | -
| B-B
20 7% 52 51
27
— T -y
28 o : 0 i
29 5 L

0 ﬂ_
3132 33 34 35 36 37 3940 41 42 28 43 44 45-46 47 49 38 50 34 31 48 1‘ }DD ‘!
| |

B220301000554 FEZEFRawasaki Plunger Pump (3/4) 2-30




HrZERawasaki Plunger Pump

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-31-23 23 60008846 4 75 Fi2#M8 x 20JI1SB1176 Screw
2-31-24 24 B230101000629 1 #Z 318 Seal Ring P152456812F
2-31-25 25 60008528 1 IR ZhHH(F)2933800982 Shaft(F)
2-31-26 26 60008582 4 # 38800127 Spacer
2-31-27 27 60008723 2 #4ElOSR40 Ring-snap
2-31-28 28 60008695 2 OF.EBIOORBG95W O-ring
2-31-29 29 60008741 2 #h&PNUP308R1CS50 Bearing
2-31-30 30 B229900005455 2 #1#% Swashplate
2-31-31 31 60008543 8 M7 f 8122953801767 Screw
2-31-32 32 B229900005456 2 #l#2%# & Swashplate supporting stage
2-31-33 33 60008728 32 XE124TPBP116-2403 Plug
2-31-34 34 60008515 2 IR %= 1%2923800807 Casing
2-31-35 35 60008516 2 Z2££2924110-0056 Plate
2-31-36 36 B229900005452 2 BKTE 41 E Spherical liner sleeve
2-31-37 37 60008545 18 3#8£2053801769 Spring
2-31-39 39 60008725 4 #OVP34 Plug
2-31-40 40 60008705 4 OF.EIOORBP24W O-ring
2-31-41 41 B229900005451 1 BiH £ (R) Distributing Oil Disc
2-31-42 42 60008726 2 #hA&PAJ503518 Bearing
2-31-43 43 60008492 1 1515%2903190-0083 Gear
2-31-44 44 60008514 1 rh [E]442923370-0080 Block
2-31-45 45 60008724 2 #OVP14 Plug

B220301000554 f1ZEFEawasaki Plunger Pump (3/4) 2-31




F2ZEFRawasaki Plunger Pump
A SANY

21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 1312 11 10 9 8

PN R

\
) =l s Iy
: O 0 8 i
24 L
= | | s [ ﬂi
25 . ] = ‘
Iy 2oVl 7 NNy e o 65— | -
| B-B
20 7% 52 51
27
— T -y
28 o : 0 i
29 5 L

0 ﬂ_
3132 33 34 35 36 37 3940 41 42 28 43 44 45-46 47 49 38 50 34 31 48 1‘ }DD ‘!
| |

B220301000554 FEZEFRawasaki Plunger Pump (4/4) 2-32




HrZERawasaki Plunger Pump

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-33-46 46 60008697 6 O EOORBP11W O-ring
2-33-47 47 60008737 2 $4PJRS12 Pin
2-33-48 48 60008527 1 IR 3% (R)2933800883 Shaft?
2-33-49 49 B229900005450 1 Bt £2(L) Distributing Oil Disc
2-33-50 50 B229900005459 2 FEREfF Main pump cylinder body
2-33-51 51 60008836 4 A F B M10 x 20JISB1176 Screw
2-33-52 52 60008511 1 20231500860 Cover
2-33-53 53 60008501 2 £2003370-0919 Spacer
2-33-54 54 60008550 1 #2053802374 Cover
2-33-55 55 60008843 3 M7 F IR M6 x 30JISB1176 Screw

B220301000554 f1ZEFEawasaki Plunger Pump (4/4) 2-33




%% R Gear Pump ZX10LGRZ1-07A.B.C.F-V
A SANY

\

17

B220304000085 5%¢%% Gear Pump ZX10LGRZ1-07A.B.C.F-V 2-34




¥R Gear Pump ZX10LGRZ1-07A.B.C.F-V

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-35-1 1 60008504 1 #E2903385-0023 Ring
2-35-2 2 60008581 1 53843800482 Gear
2-35-3 3 60008512 1 #1442923170-0065 Case
2-35-4 4 60008730 2 12$TPFSBM840 Socket
2-35-5 5 60008873 1 B ERR-18J1SB2804 Ring
2-35-6 6 60008491 1 FE152902370-0005 Filter
2-35-7 7 60008724 1 ¥ OVP14 Plug
2-35-8 8 B230101000047 1 OB O-ring
2-35-9 9 60008731 2 ¥2$TPFSBMB855 Socket
2-35-10 10 60008523 1 #4Bl2926650-0015 Ring
2-35-11 11 60008493 1 fg BE2903270-0338 Seat
2-35-12 12 60008500 1 58%E£0903340-1938 Spring
2-35-13 13 60008508 1 f84F2903610-0266 Poppet
2-35-14 14 B230101000229 1 O2E O - Ring
2-35-15 15 60008505 1 12 £2903480-0032 Nut
2-35-16 16 60008496 1 15 124F2903300-0054 Screw
2-35-17 17 60008552 1 &K #2954210-0002 Gear
2-35-18 18 60008509 1 #H14£2923150-0149 Case
2-35-19 19 60008729 4 12$TPFSBM820 Socket
2-35-20 20 60008695 1 O, EJOORBG95W O-ring
2-35-21 21 60008736 2 $HPJR519 Pin

B220304000085 #i%¢4% Gear Pump ZX10LGRZ1-07A.B.C.F-V

2-35




20TEFRF T 2EKR3G-9T8L-V Adjuster for main pump
A SANY

-
—

4 3 49 52

16 15 14 13 12 11 5§

i F = W |

38 37 36 35 () 34 33 32

60000733 20T EZZ I 15 25KR3G-9T8L-V Adjuster for main pump (1/4) 2-36




20TERIFT2EKR3G-9T8L-V Adjuster for main pump

A sSANY

iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-37-1 1 60008842 10 A7 FU2$TM6 x 20JISB1176 Screw
2-37-2 2 60008498 1 3 $£2903340-0654 Spring
2-37-3 3 60008886 2 $MEKODW?732 Ball
2-37-4 4 60008885 2 4 [812933260-0311 Stopper
2-37-5 5 60008857 2 #25RN-M8JISB1181 Nut
2-37-6 6 60008507 1 #2903560-0378 Plug
2-37-7 7 60008700 1 OF.EIOORBP14W O-ring
2-37-8 8 60008709 2 OF,EIOORBPYW O-ring
2-37-9 9 B229900001021 1 44 Change-over rod
2-37-10 10 60008743 1 #24FPSSSM820 Screw
2-37-11 11 60008702 1 OF.EIOORBP18W O-ring
2-37-12 12 60008525 1 A T54F2933260-00492 Stem-adjust
2-37-13 13 60008495 1 38 & FE2903270-0855 Seat
2-37-14 14 60008694 1 OF.EBIOORBG75W O-ring
2-37-15 15 60008520 1 75 2£2924550-0405 Piston
2-37-16 16 60008704 1 OF.EIOORBP22W O-ring
2-37-17 17 60008728 15 XE124TPBP116-2403 Plug
2-37-18 18 60008841 2 M7 FIE$TM5 x 12JI1SB1176 Screw
2-37-19 19 60008537 1 1232953801695 Nut
2-37-20 20 60008529 1 #£2043800443 Cover
2-37-21 21 60008494 1 35 BE2903270-0854 Seat
2-37-22 22 60008513 1 H4£2923290-0070 Casing

60000733 20T EZE i 11 #28KR3G-9T8L-V Adjuster for main pump (1/4) 2-37




20TEFRF T 2EKR3G-9T8L-V Adjuster for main pump
A SANY

-
—

4 3 49 52

16 15 14 13 12 11 5§

i F = W |

38 37 36 35 () 34 33 32

60000733 20T EZZ 1415 25KR3G-9T8L-V Adjuster for main pump (2/4) 2-38




20TERIFT2EKR3G-9T8L-V Adjuster for main pump

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-39-23 23 60008538 1 H#E4H2953801706 Spool
2-39-24 24 60008503 1 % E2903380-0662 Sleeve
2-39-25 25 60008748 1 #EBIPWR20 Ring
2-39-26 26 60008541 1 5850953801746 Spring
2-39-27 27 60008497 1 17512 £2903300-0326 Screw
2-39-28 28 60008506 1 12 £2903480-0355 Nut
2-39-29 29 60008526 1 AT54F2933260-0350 Stem
2-39-30 30 60008706 1 O, E|OORBP26W O-ring
2-39-31 31 60008693 1 OF~EIOORBG35W O-ring
2-39-32 32 60008546 1 $H2953801817 Pin
2-39-33 33 60008547 1 B4 42953801831 Spring—inner
2-39-34 34 60008499 1 S _4h2903340-0919 Spring—outer
2-39-35 35 60008524 1 HE4F2926730-0402 Rod
2-39-36 36 60008535 1 iE 2953801687 Piston
2-39-37 37 60008536 1 [§{2953801688 Case
2-39-38 38 60008703 1 O EIOORBP20W O-ring
2-39-39 39 60008701 1 OFEIOORBP16W O-ring
2-39-40 40 60008738 1 $HPJR859 Pin
2-39-41 41 60008502 1 #1E2903380-0270 Sleeve
2-39-42 42 60009938 1 #FOSR10 Ring
2-39-43 43 60008510 1 #1442923150-0582 Cover
2-39-44 44 60008540 1 5850953801709 Spring

60000733 20T EZE i T #28KR3G-9T8L-V Adjuster for main pump (2/4) 2-39




20TEFRF T 2EKR3G-9T8L-V Adjuster for main pump
A SANY

-
—

4 3 49 52

16 15 14 13 12 11 5§

i F = W |

38 37 36 35 () 34 33 32

60000733 20T EZZ I 15 25KR3G-9T8L-V Adjuster for main pump (3/4) 2-40




20TERIFT2EKR3G-9T8L-V Adjuster for main pump

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-41-45 45 60008539 1 3 & FE2953801707 Seat
2-41-46 46 60008692 1 OF%BIOORBG25W O-ring
2-41-47 47 60008844 3 A7 fEE$TM6 x 35J1ISB1176 Screw
2-41-48 48 60008724 1 #OVP14 Plug
2-41-49 49 60008697 5 OF%BIOORBP11W O-ring
2-41-50 50 60008696 1 Of%BIOORBP10W O-ring
2-41-51 51 60008708 8 OF£BIOORBP8W O-ring
2-41-52 52 60008884 2 Z$EE2933180-0414 Seat
2-41-53 53 60008707 3 OF%EBIOORBP6BW O-ring
2-41-54 54 60008548 1 22953802034 Cover
2-41-55 55 60008849 2 M7 12$TMS8 x 70JISB1176 Screw
2-41-56 56 60008698 1 OFEIOORBP1250W O-ring
2-41-57 57 60009937 2 B ORR15 Ring
2-41-58 58 60008534 1 #2953801686 Plug
2-41-59 59 60008533 1 #2953801685 Plug
2-41-60 60 60008522 1 FL#F(2)2925150-0007 Lever2
2-41-61 61 60008551 1 KL #F2953802680 Lever
2-41-62 62 60008733 2 $4PJR408 Pin
2-41-63 63 60008734 1 $#4PJR411 Pin
2-41-64 64 60008735 2 $4PJR508 Pin
2-41-65 65 60008736 1 $4PJR519 Pin
2-41-66 66 60008532 1 FL#F(1)2953801683 Levert

60000733 20T F 4R 15 #$KR3G-9T8L-V Adjuster for main pump (3/4) 2-41




20TEFRF T 2EKR3G-9T8L-V Adjuster for main pump
A SANY

-
—

4 3 49 52

16 15 14 13 12 11 5§

i F = W |

38 37 36 35 () 34 33 32

60000733 20T EZZ 1415 25KR3G-9T8L-V Adjuster for main pump (4/4) 2-42




20TERIFTIEKR3G-9T8L-V Adjuster for main pump

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
2-43-67 67 60008847 2 A7 FEEETM8 x 50J1SB1176 Screw

60000733 20T =4 i 15 #¥KR3G-9T8L-V Adjuster for main pump (4/4) 2-43




A SANY

@ %% 7 & S BY, Rotary Bearing Assy

10473822 [A|#6 & M % Rotary Bearing Assy

2-44




O %557 & S By, Rotary Bearing Assy

A sSANY

iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-45-1 1 A820606030376 1 2= cover
2-45-2 2 A820301012418 2 %H pin
2-45-3 3 A820102010428 2 17Z £ 8 Seal Washer
2-45-4 4 A820205000955 1 F 3k square joint
2-45-5 5 B229900000686 2 #iHME Grease nipple
2-45-6 6 A820205000954 1 F 3k Square joint
2-45-7 7 A820102010474 2 BB Washer
2-45-8 8 A210711000010 1 E1£3.G6GB3733.1 Pipe joint
2-45-9 9 A820207010191 1 B E Pipe
2-45-10 10 A820101118370 1 &3k Clamp
2-45-11 11 A210405000011 1 #E10GB97.1 Plain washer
2-45-12 12 A210111000195 1 12#M10 x 16GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-45-13 13 A210770000195 1 E1£3.G6GB3738.1 Pipe joint
2-45-14 14 A210111000063 36 124 M20 x 70GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-45-15 15 A210110000304 32 12#M20 x 120GB5782 10.94% bolt
2-45-16 16 A210491000132 68 #[E20GB1230 High-strength steel washer
2-45-17 17 A229900008004 1 [B1%% 37 #%& Swing ring

10473822 [n|%437 & Bl Rotary Bearing Assy 2-45




S & Pilot Pipeline
A sSANY

-
—

10-11-14

10123994 5534 % Pilot Pipeline 2-46




S S E I Pilot Pipeline

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-47-1 1 10121206 1 PPC%&# PPC Pipeline
2-47-2 2 10121209 1 FRE K Main pump pipeline
2-47-3 3 10121256 1 F ¥ Main valve pipeline
2-47-4 4 10123992 1 W) & B% Electromagnetic valve pipeline
2-47-5 5 A820205000836 1 3% Joint
2-47-6 6 A229900001581 2 O O-ring
2-47-7 7 A820205000837 1 M24-M30#E3k Joint
2-47-8 8 A820205000838 2 M20-M18#&3k Joint
2-47-9 9 A230101000243 3 O O-ring
2-47-10 10 A820205000839 2 M14-M14#&3L Joint
2-47-11 11 A230101000247 2 O O-ring
2-47-12 12 B210780001310 1 &k Pipe joint
2-47-13 13 B210780000024 2 E¥#L Pipe joint
2-47-14 14 B210780000418 1 &3k Pipe joint
2-47-15 15 10077549 1 M20-P G1/4ED#k M20-inner G1/4ED Adaptor
2-47-16 16 60008962 1 REfEBLEE Temperature Sensor
2-47-17 17 A230200000169 1 23 Wire clip

10123994 5S4 M Pilot Pipeline 2-47




PPCE & PPC Pipeline
A SANY

A D
b3 P5
P2 P@@EEO P1
gt
Pt OSSP e
P6 P. Tﬁe%ﬁﬁ%t‘éﬂhn 2/TiEPPCHIP
F
C 4
ST 43
%ﬁ ] It Tmp
‘ 1 EE5FHP
e 2 471:PPCHIP1. P2.
P3. P4, P, TO
E
E3gsee 3940 41-42
E%@ﬂsl@éﬂ 43-44
B ERE A
He ¥
H by Al mp 46-47 !

+
7

AFWHE. 2. 3.4, T 48

10121206 PPCE i PPC Pipeline (1/3) 2-48




PPCE & PPC Pipeline

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-49-1 1 A210401000001 12 #E10GB93 Spring washer
2-49-2 2 A210111000197 4 1E#M10 x 25GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-49-3 3 B220401001302 2 FZ5%E S @PV48K1330 manual pilot valve
2-49-4 4 B230103000982 2 FZEQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-49-5 5 B230103001563 2 FZXEQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-49-6 6 B230103002275 1 ER&EQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-49-7 7 B230103000899 3 BEQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-49-8 8 60004101 1 B PVD8PC5020A Foot—-Operated Valve
2-49-9 9 B229900005985 3 FEN % 18] B4 PVD8P Backup plate of pedal valve
2-49-10 10 B230103002263 1 FZEQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-49-11 11 A831211120000 1 FZEQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-49-12 12 B230103002115 3 ER&EQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-49-13 13 B230103002113 1 FZEQ/SY1102 hose 1SN6-DKOL-2750
2-49-14 14 B230103000983 1 FZEQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-49-15 15 A239900000065 17 e ZFL# Nylon belting
2-49-16 16 B230103002117 1 FZEQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-49-17 17 B230103005981 1 FZEQ/SY1102 Rubber Hose
2_49-18 18 A820101117104 2 &3 pipe nip
2-49-19 19 A210111000342 10 12#M8 x 16GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-49-20 20 A210401000017 10 B E8GBI93 Spring washer
2-49-21 21 A820199000360 2 PTH PT block
2-49-22 22 A210204000355 4 #2$TM10 x 40GB70.1 10.94% Screw

10121206 PPCE % PPC Pipeline (1/3) 2-49




PPCE & PPC Pipeline
A SANY

A D
b3 P5
P2 P@@EEO P1
gt
Pt OSSP e
P6 P. Tﬁe%ﬁﬁ%t‘éﬂhn 2/TiEPPCHIP
F
C 4
ST 43
%ﬁ ] It Tmp
‘ 1 EE5FHP
e 2 471:PPCHIP1. P2.
P3. P4, P, TO
E
E3gsee 3940 41-42
E%@ﬂsl@éﬂ 43-44
B ERE A
He ¥
H by Al mp 46-47 !

+
7

AFWHE. 2. 3.4, T 48

10121206 PPCE i PPC Pipeline (2/3) 2-50




PPCE & PPC Pipeline

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-51-23 23 A820101117116 3 &3 Clamp
2-51-24 24 10379080 1 & ¥k pipe nip
2-51-25 25 B230103002116 1 A& Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-51-26 26 B230103002118 1 :&Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-51-27 27 A820601990304 2 %2 Flange
2-51-28 28 A820601990336 2 WL ¢ 75 x 450 Bellows
2-51-29 29 A210111000079 8 242 M6 x 16GB5783 Bolt
2-51-30 30 A210401000016 8 #E6GB93 Spring washer
2-51-31 31 B210780000418 2 &3k Pipe joint
2-51-32 32 B210780000024 1 &3k Pipe joint
2-51-33 33 A820205000894 2 M14-M18$E3k Joint
2-51-34 34 A820205000839 6 M14-M143E3k Joint
2-51-35 35 A820205000940 7 G1/4-M14#£3L G1/4-M14 Connector
2-51-36 36 B230101000047 17 OFF O-ring
2-51-37 37 A820205000946 10 G3/8-M14$E3k Joint
2-51-38 38 B230101000049 10 O O-ring
2-51-39 39 B229900001613 1 A F 47 Left handle
2-51-40 40 A229900006438 2 /N1 Inserted piece
2-51-41 41 A241200000875 2 FF £ Switch
2-51-42 42 A210264000022 2 B I #2$TGB845 Self-tapping screw
2-51-43 43 11050165 2 F# Handle
2-51-44 44 A210308000006 2 #28M12 x 1.25GB6171 Nut

10121206 PPCE % PPC Pipeline (2/3) 2-51




PPCE & PPC Pipeline
A SANY

A D
b3 P5
P2 P@@EEO P1
gt
Pt OSSP e
P6 P. Tﬁe%ﬁﬁ%t‘éﬂhn 2/TiEPPCHIP
F
C 4
ST 43
%ﬁ ] It Tmp
‘ 1 EE5FHP
e 2 471:PPCHIP1. P2.
P3. P4, P, TO
E
E3gsee 3940 41-42
E%@ﬂsl@éﬂ 43-44
B ERE A
He ¥
H by Al mp 46-47 !

+
7

AFWHE. 2. 3.4, T 48

10121206 PPCE i PPC Pipeline (3/3) 2-52




PPCE & PPC Pipeline

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-53-45 45 A210307000025 2 12 HM14GB6170 Nut
2-53-46 46 A229900006446 2 = Cover
2-53-47 47 A229900001028 2 = Cover
2-53-48 48 A229900001027 2 R Plate
2-53-49 49 B229900001614 1 £ F#E Right handle
2-53-50 50 A820606030059 2 HFLER protecting ring
2-53-51 51 60020078 3 1E#ELSY00004 Filter joint
2-53-52 52 B230103002569 1 FZEQ/SY1102 Rubber Hose
2-53-53 53 23000929 1 FZ & Rubber Hose
2-53-54 54 B230103002114 2 FZREQ/SY1102 Hose

10121206 PPC% PPC Pipeline (3/3)

2-53




A SANY

% @ PVD8PC5020A Foot—Operated Valve

60004101 JHIEX RIPVDSPC5020A Foot—Operated Valve (1/2)

2-54




fE1 5 i PVD8PC5020A Foot—Operated Valve

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-55-1 1 60008593 0 # B5DC81X01-501 Bellows
2-55-2 2 60038339 0 FEAI8240SSSM66 position bolt
2-55-3 3 60008591 0 M#5DC81X01-420 Cam
2-55-4 4 60008592 0 A #UZ4T5DC81X01-471 Set screw
2-55-5 5 60038480 0 #285DC81X00-472 nut
2-55-6 6 60038527 0 #244/Z03620-00593 bolt
2-55-7 7 60008791 0 #V733140-0255 Cover
2-55-8 8 60038181 0 ##0DU1010 Bush
2-55-9 9 60008585 0 M H5DC81X00-413 Cam shaft
2-55-10 10 60008754 0 #VZ02230-0002 Grease cap
2-55-11 11 60008776 0 B 4 BVZ03385-0039 Packing
2-55-12 12 60008780 0 #VZ03560-0264 Plug
2-55-13 13 60038720 0 O£ E00RA025 O-ring
2-55-14 14 60008813 0 #4FVZ33420-0089 Rod push
2-55-15 15 60008803 0 7% %EVZ33330-0080 Piston
2-55-16 16 60008767 0 3 $V/Z03340-0418 Spring
2-55-17 17 60008766 0 3 $V/Z03340-0412 Spring
2-55-18 18 60008756 0 3% % FEVZ03270-0052 Seat
2-55-19 19 60038140 0 4 A& $MELODW3-0 bearing steel ball
2-55-20 20 60038563 0 A7~ A I2$TPSBM6G45C Inner hexagon screw
2-55-21 21 60038605 0 5135 (FE 2 28)5033170-3643 Damper
2-55-22 22 60038820 0 OF£EVZ50102761528 O-ring

60004101 fkIE% RPVDSPC5020A Foot—Operated Valve (1/2) 2-55




A SANY

% @ PVD8PC5020A Foot—Operated Valve

60004101 JHIEX RIPVDSPC5020A Foot—Operated Valve (2/2)

2-56




fE1 5 i PVD8PC5020A Foot—Operated Valve

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-57-23 23 60008596 0 #E[15DT01X00-215 Washer 1
2-57-24 24 60008757 0 SEEE FEV/Z03270-0054 Seat
2-57-25 25 60038221 0 F8E5DC81X08-335 spring
2-57-26 26 60008594 0 F8E5DC81X07-324 Spring
2-57-27 27 60008589 0 BE5DC81X01-313 Washer
2-57-28 28 60008597 0 BB 25DT01X00-217 Washer 2
2-57-29 29 60008588 0 +£2£5DC81X01-301 Spool
2-57-30 30 60038727 0 O#2Bl00RBP8 O-RING
2-57-31 31 60008728 0 EEME$TPBP116-2403 Plug
2-57-32 32 60038436 0 7 {x5033170-3850 Casing
2-57-33 33 60038702 0 FEVZ33180-0158 seat
2-57-34 34 60038020 0 EVZ33340-0236 sleeve
2-57-35 35 60038139 0 & $NERODW14 STEEL BALL FOR BEARING
2-57-36 36 60038703 0 FEVZ33180-0159 seat
2-57-37 37 60038487 0 H2FEO0R0H18 PLUG

60004101 fkIEE RPVDSPC5020A Foot—Operated Valve (2/2) 2-57




FZRE Main pump pipeline

A SANY

1-2

._%#/I z

._// ]

Psv2it D

Psvi.

A3mn

O o B Pl b 3

2-58

10121209 FIREH Main pump pipeline




FRE & Main pump pipeline

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-59-1 1 A820205000942 1 G3/4-M30#% 3k Joint
2-59-2 2 B230101000356 1 O [ O-ring
2-59-3 3 A820205000941 1 G1/2-M18#£3k Joint
2-59-4 4 B230101000090 1 O [ O-ring
2-59-5 5 60020078 2 137 #3.SY00004 Filter joint
2-59-6 6 B230101000047 2 OF%E O-ring
2-59-7 7 A210401000017 4 B E8GB93 Spring washer
2-59-8 8 B210780000170 1 & Pipe joint
2-59-9 9 B230103001239 1 A& Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-59-10 10 B230103000817 1 A& Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-59-11 11 21018549 1 A& Q/SY1102 Rubber Hose
2-59-12 12 B230103003704 1 B &Q/SY1102 Rubber Hose 2SN10-DKOL90-550-V270
2-59-13 13 B229900000063 1 il 2g Oil filter
2-59-14 14 B210780000016 1 &3k Pipe joint
2-59-15 15 B210780000827 1 & Pipe joint
2-59-16 16 A210204000339 4 #2$TM8 x 12GB70.1 10.94% bolt

10121209 FIR4EH Main pump pipeline 2-59




A SANY

FEE B Main valve pipeline

o main valve PG
6 231 1213 14 19-20-21
fﬁﬂj B ﬁ part 20 to Swing M port

_ R Ae, o

lowz @FJ “.

_-@ @j @ Ej XBtr. XAk. XBk. XAb1. XBb1oilgate
ST ) o) rur“' XAa2, XBa2. XBtl. XAAS, XAs., XBs qil gate
_n__jj_jj_f“_’ el XAal. XBal. XAb2. Psp. XAas. XAks. XBp1 oil gate

A-A B-B
827 72
527 o T 8% 7
Similar Oil gate: Similar 0i|gate= 77 Similar Oil gate:
Transitional block 10 ¢il gate pX., PZ. PG. PH. PBP. PNS Similar Qil gate: :

DR1. DR2. DR3. DR4. DR6. Transitional block 1. 2. Transitional block 3. 4. 8

PaL. PbL 4. 5. 6.7.8.9.10

@ to Electromagnetic valve A5 port
@to Electromagnetic valve A3 port
@ to Electromagnetic valve A4 port
@ to hydraulic tank pilot reyumn port
® to Pedal servo valve P4

® to Pedal servo valve P2

@ to swing motor SH port

@ to One-Way Valve block P port
® to One-Way Valve block P port
1D to Hydraulic tank oil draining port
11 to Pedal servo valve P3

12 to Pedal servo valve P3

3 to Transitional block boom-up port

7 33
c-C =
1:2
27
-
Similar Oil gate:

XATL. XATR cil gate
XBTL. XBTR oil gate

10121256 FEEE 1 Main valve pipeline (1/2)

2-60




FRE & Main valve pipeline
A sSANY

iH%J88Code  FSindex K ABPartsCode # =Quantity Z#RPartsName

2-61-1 1 10077269 1 JEiEBR Transitional block
2-61-2 2 A210110000437 12¥M12 x 65GB5782 10.94% Bolt M12 x 65GB5782 Grade
2-61-3 3 A210401000002 #E12GB93 -

2-61-4 4 B210780000170 10 &L Pipe joint

2-61-5 5 A820205000946 35 G3/8-M14#Ek Joint
2-61-6 6 A831213050000 9 B & Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-61-7 7 B210780000418 21 &1k Pipe joint

2-61-8 8 A820205000947 10 G3/81#% 3k G3/8 jam

2-61-9 9 A831213065000 2 BEQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-61-10 10 B230103002657 2 & Q/SY1102 Rubber Hose
2-61-11 11 B230103001947 1 ;& Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-61-12 12 B230103000977 5 B & Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-61-13 13 A831213035000 4 FREQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-61-14 14 B230103001359 3 FREQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-61-15 15 B230103000994 1 BZEQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-61-16 16 B230103001898 1 BZEQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-61-17 17 B210780000172 3 &L Pipe joint

2-61-18 18 B230103001456 1 B & 1SN6-DKOL-DKOL90-1200Q/SY 1102 Rubber hose
2-61-19 19 B230103002603 1 X & Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-61-20 20 A820205000945 1 G1-M30#% 3k Joint

2-61-21 21 B230101000050 1 O O-ring

2-61-22 22 10077278 1 iR ZE transition block

10121256 F & # Main valve pipeline (1/2)

2-61




A SANY

FEE B Main valve pipeline

o main valve PG
6 231 1213 14 19-20-21
fﬁﬂj B ﬁ part 20 to Swing M port

_ R Ae, o

lowz @FJ “.

_-@ @j @ Ej XBtr. XAk. XBk. XAb1. XBb1oilgate
ST ) o) rur“' XAa2, XBa2. XBtl. XAAS, XAs., XBs qil gate
_n__jj_jj_f“_’ el XAal. XBal. XAb2. Psp. XAas. XAks. XBp1 oil gate

A-A B-B
827 72
527 o T 8% 7
Similar Oil gate: Similar 0i|gate= 77 Similar Oil gate:
Transitional block 10 ¢il gate pX., PZ. PG. PH. PBP. PNS Similar Qil gate: :

DR1. DR2. DR3. DR4. DR6. Transitional block 1. 2. Transitional block 3. 4. 8

PaL. PbL 4. 5. 6.7.8.9.10

@ to Electromagnetic valve A5 port
@to Electromagnetic valve A3 port
@ to Electromagnetic valve A4 port
@ to hydraulic tank pilot reyumn port
® to Pedal servo valve P4

® to Pedal servo valve P2

@ to swing motor SH port

@ to One-Way Valve block P port
® to One-Way Valve block P port
1D to Hydraulic tank oil draining port
11 to Pedal servo valve P3

12 to Pedal servo valve P3

3 to Transitional block boom-up port

7 33
c-C =
1:2
27
-
Similar Oil gate:

XATL. XATR cil gate
XBTL. XBTR oil gate

10121256 FEEE 1 Main valve pipeline (2/2)

2-62




FRE & Main valve pipeline

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-63-23 23 A210204000358 2 12$TM10 x 80GB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-63-25 25 B230101000047 14 OF2E O-ring
2-63-26 26 B230103000871 1 FZEQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-63-27 27 B230101000049 52 O O-ring
2-63-28 28 A240600000291 9 JE 11525 Pressure Sensor
2-63-29 29 A820205000940 13 G1/4-M14#:3; G1/4-M14 Connector
2-63-30 30 A210405000001 4 #E[12GB97.1 Plain washer
2-63-31 31 A210307000001 2 12 EHM12GB6170 Nut
2-63-32 32 10077310 1 FEAFFXBA7KHR Pressure switch waterproof plate
2-63-33 33 B210780001045 2 &k Pipe joint
2-63-34 34 A820205001061 1 iR EE 8% L Negative Flowrate Sensor Connector
2-63-35 35 B220400000169 1 =@ Tee shuttle valve
2-63-36 36 60020079 7 1E#ELSY00005 Filter joint

10121256 E[®E K Main valve pipeline (2/2) 2-63




FE 4R B % Electromagnetic valve pipeline
A SANY

B turn 180°
30-31-32 33

29

24 25 26 27-28

22-23

0
o0
17 21— v A7 to PPC Pipeline P block

o IL;

167 | & mr A5 to Main valve XBp1 port
= i A4 to Main valve XAas port
O [
£l e A2 to Swivel joint Signal port

20 |0 fp—I0

b T@;w
PG P19

10123992 HfE R 14 Electromagnetic valve pipeline (1/2) 2-64




FA RS B% Electromagnetic valve pipeline

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-65-1 1 A820205000940 6 G1/4-M14#£3k G1/4-M14 Connector
2-65-2 2 B230101000047 11 OB O-ring
2-65-3 3 A820205000962 1 G1/2-M263 3k Joint
2-65-4 4 B230101000090 1 OF M O-ring
2-65-5 5 A210204000019 1 #2$TM12 x 20GB70.1 Screw
2-65-6 6 A230200000169 1 % % Wire clip
2-65-7 7 B230103001456 1 A1 SN6-DKOL-DKOL90—1200Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-65-8 8 B230103001224 1 B Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-65-9 9 A820205000948 1 G3/8-M263 3k Joint
2-65-10 10 B230101000049 5 OF M O-ring
2-65-11 11 B230103005397 1 A% Q/SY1102 Rubber Hose
2-65-12 12 A820205000942 1 G3/4-M30#3k Joint
2-65-13 13 B230101000356 1 OFH O-ring
2-65-14 14 B230103005739 1 A Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-65-15 15 B230103000980 1 A% Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-65-16 16 A820205001771 3 #3LG1/4 Screw Plug
2-65-17 17 10125208 1 G1/4-M18#3k G1/4-M18 Adaptor
2-65-18 18 A820205000947 2 G3/8853k G3/8 jam
2-65-19 19 B230103002712 1 B Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-65-20 20 A820205000961 1 G3/8-M18#3k Joint
2-65-21 21 B210780000024 2 &HEL Pipe joint
2-65-22 22 A210204000345 2 #2$TM10 x 70GB70.1 10.94% Screw

10123992 Hifii 414 Electromagnetic valve pipeline (1/2)

2-65




FE 4R B % Electromagnetic valve pipeline
A SANY

B turn 180°
30-31-32 33

29

24 25 26 27-28

22-23

0
o0
17 21— v A7 to PPC Pipeline P block

o IL;

167 | & mr A5 to Main valve XBp1 port
= i A4 to Main valve XAas port
O [
£l e A2 to Swivel joint Signal port

20 |0 fp—I0

b T@;w
PG P19

10123992 HfE IR 14 Electromagnetic valve pipeline (2/2) 2-66




FA RS B% Electromagnetic valve pipeline

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-67-23 23 A210405000011 2 #E[10GB97.1 Plain washer
2-67-24 24 A820205000946 1 G3/8-M14#£3k Joint
2-67-25 25 B220401000598 1 @28 Valve group
2-67-26 26 A831213035000 1 B Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
2-67-27 27 A820205000839 1 M14-M144Ek Joint
2-67-28 28 B210780001007 1 &k Pipe joint
2-67-29 29 A220401000455 1 BA[E 3R Check valve block
2-67-30 30 A210204000342 2 #2$TM8 x 60GB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-67-31 31 A210401000017 2 #.[E8GB93 Spring washer
2-67-32 32 A210405000007 4 #.[E8GB97.1 Plain washer
2-67-33 33 A820205000894 1 M14-M184#&3k Joint
2-67-34 34 B210780000170 1 &k Pipe joint
2-67-35 35 B210780000827 1 &L Pipe joint
2-67-36 36 B210780000016 1 &k Pipe joint

10123992 Hifii 414 Electromagnetic valve pipeline (2/2) 2-67




= cab

7é|5:|

2-68

A SANY

Ly
\n
s
-

30-31-32-33-34

1920 21 18 16-17-35

22

24-25 23

26-27

cab (1/2)

1 i

10437916




BIE cab

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-69-1 1 60002296 1 B FEBWEFEMC0512A-FH-D Yangzi cab
2-69-2 2 10190853 1 iEFHE Sun shield
2-69-3 3 A810201073014 1 ITERHHLH Running control mechanism
2-69-4 4 A210111000195 6 ##M10 x 16GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-69-5 5 A210401000001 8 B [E10GB93 Spring washer
2-69-6 6 10458174 1 EER R IRY\FE seat and control cabinet
2-69-7 7 10243524 0 Zif & Air—conditioner cover
2-69-8 8 A210210000027 6 12$TM6 x 30GB818 Screw
2-69-9 9 A210405000006 6 #E6GB97.1 Plain washer
2-69-10 10 A210204000146 20 1#2$TM8 x 16GB70.1 Screw
2-69-11 11 A210405000007 22 #E8GB97.1 Plain washer
2-69-12 12 A210111000089 4 12#2M8 x 20GB5783 Bolt
2-69-13 13 10253101 1 S L2 Installation plate for electrical equipm
2-69-14 14 10253103 3 S Supporting Lever
2-69-15 15 10243510 1 IR Left lower standing plate
2-69-16 16 10243522 1 AT ILHR Right lower standing plate
2-69-17 17 10244287 1 ASZEMR Inner air duct
2-69-18 18 A210264000004 1 BI2$TST4.2 x 9.5GB845 Self-tapping screw
2-69-19 19 10079587 0 L3 %8 Mounting support
2-69-20 20 10182798 0 L2EHR Installation plate
2-69-21 21 A210307000040 1 12 HM16GB6170 Nut
2-69-22 22 A210405000003 1 #[E16GB97.1 Plain washer

10437916 2543 cab (1/2)

2-69




= cab

7é|5:|

2-70

A SANY

Ly
\n
s
-

30-31-32-33-34

1920 21 18 16-17-35

22

24-25 23

26-27

cab (2/2)

1 i

10437916




BIE cab

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-71-23 23 A210204000130 4 12$TM6 x 16GB70.1 Screw
2-71-24 24 A210111000090 3 12#M8 x 25GB5783 Bolt
2-71-25 25 60004098 0 FXiEEMCO0512-36 Main Passage
2-71-26 26 A810299000007 2 MR Pedal
2-71-27 27 60004096 0 #FXEEEMCO0512-37 Fresh Air Passage
2-71-28 28 60004097 0 A XIEEMC0512-38 Right Passage
2-71-29 29 10437915 1 JEE#R 3R Bottom board rack of cab
2-71-30 30 A229900010630 1 W XLiE7194DENSO.1 Foot-Blowing Passage
2-71-31 31 A820606030112 2 % E Rubber Sleeve
2-71-32 32 A239900002142 1 BIRE BLfEE R RubberSleeve
2-71-33 33 10578270 1 Ry B 4 Sealing sponge
2-71-34 34 10567493 1 R XUE 2 848 Sealing sponge of Foot-Blowing Passage
2-71-35 35 A230200000170 0 &3 Wire clip

10437916 253 cab (2/2)

2-71




A sSANY

i PHZ Sun shield

10190853 #EFHEE Sun shield

2-72




IEPHE Sun shield

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-73-1 1 60003269 1 314 AE-2 L=1038 EPDM Sealing strip
2-73-2 2 10169779 1 iEFAE Sun shield
2-73-3 3 A210111000090 6 #24£M8 x 25GB5783 Bolt
2-73-4 4 10173404 6 BB Spacer
2-73-5 5 10173429 6 4P Bl Rubber Guard Ring
2-73-6 6 10173445 6 $NE Steel bushing
2-73-7 7 10173454 1 EZZ(IVARR) Left support (Komatsu version)
2-73-8 8 A210405000007 6 #[E8GB97.1 Plain washer
2-73-9 9 A210307000012 6 #2M8GB6170 Nut
2-73-10 10 A210111000080 4 #24£M6 x 20GB5783 Bolt
2-73-11 11 A210404000009 4 #[E6GB96.1 Plain washer
2-73-12 12 A210111000011 2 #2#:M10 x 20GB5783 Bolt
2-73-13 13 10173528 2 3B (INARR) Upper support (Xiaosong version)
2-73-14 14 A21040500001 1 2 #[E10GB97.1 Plain washer
2-73-15 15 10173517 1 AR (/IMARR) Right support (Komatsu)

10190853 #EFHE Sun shield 2-73




A SANY

1TEZRHNHLH Running control mechanism

A810201073014 4T EEY N Running control mechanism

2-74




1TERYHHLH Running control mechanism

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-75-1 1 A810201073015 2 EY\FF Control Lever
2-75-2 2 A210111000197 4 1E#M10 x 25GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-75-3 3 A210405000011 4 #E[10GB97.1 Plain washer
2-75-4 4 A210307000036 4 2 FHM10GB6170 102k Nut
2-75-5 5 A210210000012 2 12$TM3 x 16GB818 Screw
2-75-6 6 A210405000027 2 #E3GB97.1 Plain washer
2-75-7 7 A820606030175 2 F#7 Handle

A810201073014 4T YN Running control mechanism 2-75




A SANY

EE#5 R 3R 4\#8 seat and control cabinet

10458174 sk M #a904F seat and control cabinet (1/2)

2-76




FE# K 20 #8 seat and control cabinet

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-77-1 1 A210111000090 4 12 M8 x 25GB5783 Bolt
2-77-2 2 A210404000005 4 #E[8GB96.1 Plain washer
2-77-3 3 A210401000017 12 #E8GBI93 Spring washer
2-77-4 4 10428097 1 PBEHS TR EEZE Seat lower base frame
2-77-5 5 A210111000018 8 12#M10 x 25GB5783 Bolt
2-77-6 6 A210405000011 8 #E[10GB97.1 Plain washer
2-77-7 7 A210401000001 8 #E10GB93 Spring washer
2-77-8 8 B229900000265 1 WM RFEX B EER Mechanical Suspension Driver seat
2-77-9 9 A210204000130 2 12$TM6 x 16GB70.1 Screw
2-77-10 10 A210405000006 2 #B6GB97.1 Plain washer
2-77-11 11 10241175 1 XUEZE#E % Air duct connection flange
2-77-12 12 A229900007791 1 AERFHEER 9% Right hand rest box assembly
2-77-13 13 10115283 1 S FHR Supporting flat plat
2-77-14 14 10115295 1 FBEt5 E i EEZR Seat upper base frame
2-77-15 15 A210210000010 4 H2$TM6 x 12GB818 Screw
2-77-16 16 10140450 1 FE 2 EEZE R 2= Front cover of electric assembly base ra
2-77-17 17 10344193 1 5MpPEtj06.2221.2.3 Outer Protective Cover
2-77-18 18 10130346 4 FER S5 E B Seat guide rail adjusting cushion
2-77-19 19 A210307000012 8 12 FM8GB6170 Nut
2-77-20 20 A210405000007 8 #E8GB97.1 Plain washer
2-77-21 21 A210204000164 4 12$TM8 x 30GB70.1 Screw
2-77-22 22 A210111000089 4 12#M8 x 20GB5783 Bolt

10458174 Ry S 94F seat and control cabinet (1/2)

2-77




A SANY

EE#5 R 3R 4\#8 seat and control cabinet

10458174 sk #2904 seat and control cabinet (2/2)

2-78




FE# K 20 #8 seat and control cabinet

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-79-23 23 A229900007792 1 EHFHEEM SN Left hand rest box assembly
2-79-24 24 B249900001447 1 #=4IHEHR Control Panel
2-79-25 25 60033205 1 FEH 2 S HIMSG85/722 Seat guide rail(Left)
2-79-26 26 B229900000494 1 EERHIAF Seat drawbar
2-79-27 27 A210204000172 2 #2£TM6 x 10GB70.1 Screw
2-79-28 28 60033517 1 EEH A SHMSG85/722 Seat guide rail(Right)

10458174 Ry S04 seat and control cabinet (2/2) 2-79




JEHRZE Bottom board rack of cab

A SANY

14-23

13 11

12

2-80

10437915 JEARZE Bottom board rack of cab (1/2)




JE#RZE Bottom board rack of cab

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-81-1 1 A210307000028 4 12 EHM16GB6170 102k Nut
2-81-2 2 A210111000204 2 1EFM12 x 40GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-81-3 3 A210404000004 2 #E12GB96.1 Washer
2-81-4 4 A820101117029 4 B4 Cushion board
2-81-5 5 A210111000195 8 12#M10 x 16GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-81-6 6 B229900000244 2 RBIHLZE L 7% cab bearing
2-81-7 7 A210111000024 24 12 M10 x 30GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-81-8 8 10212791 1 JE1R Base Plate
2-81-9 9 A222000000019 2 =2 Shock absorber
2-81-10 10 B229900000245 2 RAIHLZEZ 7% cab bearing
2-81-11 11 A820606030753 1 Mt E Floor Cushion
2-81-12 12 A820606030056 2 $PFLER protecting ring
2-81-13 13 10898697 1 #1FLER protecting ring
2-81-14 14 A210204000028 3 1#2£$T(GB70.1) Screw M12 x 75GB70.1-00
2-81-15 15 A810402050021 1 ##HR Connecting board
2-81-16 16 A820101210709 4 B Spacer
2-81-17 17 A820101210710 4 B Spacer
2-81-18 18 A820699000677 1 B =ENELE1 Bottom board sponge of cab
2-81-19 19 A820699000678 2 By = RHRIEL82 Bottom board sponge of cab
2-81-20 20 A820699000679 1 &0 = K483 Bottom board sponge of cab
2-81-21 21 A820699000215 1 #8548 Back sponge
2-81-22 22 A820606030059 1 3P FLIR protecting ring

10437915 JiARZE Bottom board rack of cab (1/2) 2-81




JEHRZE Bottom board rack of cab

A SANY

14-23

13 11

12

2-82

10437915 JEARZE Bottom board rack of cab (2/2)




JE#RZE Bottom board rack of cab

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
2-83-23 23 A820299000383 3 E Sleeve

10437915 JAZE Bottom board rack of cab (2/2) 2-83




= &4 Air Conditioning System

A SANY

2-84

10476447 T £ 4. Air Conditioning System (1/3)




= &4 Air Conditioning System

A sSANY

iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-85-1 1 10472127 2 #S & Rubber hose
2-85-2 2 A210855000005 6 ME#% ¢ 16— ¢ 25JB8870 Throat collar
2-85-3 3 A820205002617 1 7k & 251243k Water pipe diameter—variable adaptor
2-85-4 4 10472128 1 # R BEE Rubber hose
2-85-5 5 10453599 1 &1k Pipe joint
2-85-6 6 A210111000199 6 12#M12 x 20GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-85-7 7 A210405000001 6 #.[E12GB97.1 Plain washer
2-85-8 8 A230200000178 7 £ 3 Wire clip
2-85-9 9 A239900000066 14 BA&$L#(Z ) Nylon belting
2-85-10 10 A210111000079 1 #2#2M6 x 16GB5783 Bolt
2-85-11 11 A230200000169 1 23 Wire clip
2-85-12 12 60001239 1 AR SG445210-A020 Liquid rubber hose B
2-85-13 13 60001235 1 RS & SG445350-A020 Suction rubber tube
2-85-14 14 A210111000208 2 #2#M14 x 40GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-85-15 15 A210444000001 2 #.[814GB1230 Washer
2-85-16 16 A210110000324 1 12#M16 x 65GB5782 10.94% bolt
2-85-17 17 A210111000101 4 12#M12 x 25GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-85-18 18 A810505011077 1 EZ&#13232 CompressorBracket
2-85-19 19 A210307000028 1 2 £#M16GB6170 104 Nut
2-85-20 20 A230106000321 1 V5 V belt
2-85-21 21 10062285 1 R Adjusting Plate
2-85-22 22 B220203000007 1 [EZE#H1 Compressor

10476447 XM R4 Air Conditioning System (1/3)

2-85




= &4 Air Conditioning System

A SANY

2-86

10476447 T £ 4 Air Conditioning System (2/3)




= &4 Air Conditioning System

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-87-23 23 A210405000007 6 B E8GBI97.1 Plain washer
2-87-24 24 A210108000097 4 12#M8 x 80GB5782 Bolt
2-87-25 25 60001232 1 HES B & SG445230-A020 Exhaust hose
2-87-26 26 A210405000006 8 #E6GB97.1 Plain washer
2-87-27 27 A210108000074 6 12#M6 x 30GB5782 Bolt
2-87-28 28 60001238 1 WK EL B SG445130-A470 Liquid rubber hose A
2-87-29 29 10368409 1 TF1@# X %2 Drying bottle support
2-87-30 30 A210404000003 2 #E[10GB96.1 Plain washer
2-87-31 31 A210111000012 2 12#M10 x 20GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-87-32 32 A229900008784 1 fi%i% 283 22 Liquid reservoir support DENSO.19
2-87-33 33 A210111000343 2 12 M8 x 20GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-87-34 34 B229900005141 1 fi#i% =% Liquid reservoir
2-87-35 35 A210111000323 18 12#M8 x 25GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-87-36 36 10368407 1 %884 2 22 Right support of condenser
2-87-37 37 A220700000028 1 % EEE8 2R Condenser Assy
2-87-38 38 A210404000005 15 #[E8GB96.1 Plain washer
2-87-39 39 A210111000092 4 12#:M8 x 35GB5783 Bolt
2-87-40 40 10368408 1 WSS £ X 48 Left support of condenser
2-87-41 41 B222100000660 1 SNKIEIESS External air filter
2-87-42 42 A221600000159 1 Z2ifE B 5T SRR Air conditioner unit assembly
2-87-43 43 A229900009481 1 HEk & Drainage pipe
2-87-44 44 A210204000132 1 #2$TM6 x 25GB70.1 Screw

10476447 ZFM R4 Air Conditioning System (2/3)

2-87




= &4 Air Conditioning System

A SANY

2-88

10476447 i £ 4 Air Conditioning System (3/3)




= &4 Air Conditioning System

A sSANY
i151f5Code  FSIndex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-89-45 45 B229900005758 1 & ¥k Pipe connector
2-89-46 46 A210111000323 18 1244 M8 x 25GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-89-47 47 B222100000711 1 RSZFESS Inner air filter
2-89-48 48 10473304 1 =S R4 Electric system of air conditioner

10476447 S &4 Air Conditioning System (3/3) 2-89




=FES &% Electric system of air conditioner

A SANY

-
—

PG E 3% FE4RBVE & 28 4k FL 2%

Main Relay of Blower

2 VR I T B
Control Panel of Air-conditioner

|

REEITx
High/Low Switch

Relay of Compressor Clutch

H e

Pyroelectric Optical Sensor

£

to Cab Harness

TR

Air-conditioner Unit

10473304 ZfHS 24 Electric system of air conditioner

2-90




Zif S &%t Electric system of air conditioner
A sSANY
i151f5Code  FSIndex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-91-1 1 B240600000334 1 H BB {E =28 Pyroelectric optical sensor
2-91-2 2 B240700000473 1 #k A% Relay
2-91-3 3 B240700000472 1 4xF2% Relay
2-91-4 4 10448933 1 = ifE L Connection line of Air condition

10473304 ZFHH S R4 Electric system of air conditioner 2-91




E =452 General assembly of covering parts
A SANY

59

21 55 5 o, 58

A810502000709 78 i5fmi%% General assembly of covering parts (1/3) 2-92




B =122 General assembly of covering parts

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-93-1 1 A810502012190 1 4 _EIEETR Right upper rear cover plate
2-93-2 2 A810502015338 1 #EZ2 SUPPORTING BRACKET
2-93-3 3 A210508000009 3 $H%H12 x 30GB882 Pin Shaft
2-93-4 4 A210491000014 3 $H Pin
2-93-5 5 A810502015065 1 £+ Stay Rod
2-93-6 6 A820302010101 1 Z#F Lever
2-93-7 7 A810502015352 1 7 %2 Bracket
2-93-8 8 11120781 1 HLIZE S5 Bonnet Assy
2-93-9 9 A810502014136 1 3732 Bracket
2-93-10 10 A210111000202 132 1244 Bolt
2-93-11 11 A210404000004 90 #E12GB96.1 Washer
2-93-12 12 10680137 1 % E e =R Left Upper Rear Cover Plate
2-93-13 13 A810502010646 1 Z=1tR Cover Plate
2-93-14 14 A820101337218 1 F | EZEH Main valve seat cover plate
2-93-15 15 10220563 1 #:f51R Rotated angle plate
2-93-16 16 A810502010371 1 ZITE2 B Left Door Assy
2-93-17 17 A810502010689 1 2 Cover Plate
2-93-18 18 A810502012192 1 1R Intermediate Cover Plate
2-93-19 19 A810599000260 1 % F hand rail
2-93-20 20 A810502990126 1 4= Trim cover
2-93-21 21 A810502017020 1 FE S 2 X Battery Box Assy
2-93-22 22 A810502010645 1 = JEFEHR Air Cleaner Clapboard

A810502000709 78 # 4 si2% General assembly of covering parts (1/3)

2-93




E =452 General assembly of covering parts
A SANY

59

21 55 5 o, 58

A810502000709 78 i5fmi%% General assembly of covering parts (2/3) 2-94




B =122 General assembly of covering parts

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-95-23 23 A810502015052 1 AR 2 Right(B) bracket
2-95-24 24 A210405000001 17 #E[12GB97.1 Plain washer
2-95-25 25 A810502010196 1 A171EH Right Door Assy
2-95-26 26 A810502010655 1 LEim#lA BRI Right clapboard of diesel engine
2-95-27 27 A810502012314 1 Lem ML Z R R Diesel Engine Left Clapboard
2-95-28 28 A810502019117 1 ZE# 4R Connecting board
2-95-29 29 A810502015051 1 ZEBISZ FE Left Front Bracket
2-95-30 30 A810502010588 1 ZERIEAT linkage
2-95-31 31 A810502010629 1 ZERIFRHR S A Left front spacing plate assembly
2-95-32 32 A820101117951 1 AMIERER cover plate(R)
2-95-33 33 A820101117947 1 2 Cover Plate
2-95-34 34 10138454 1 % Cover Plate
2-95-35 35 A820101117948 1 ZHEER Cover plate
2-95-36 36 A810502015219 1 ERIREMR back cover plate(L
2-95-37 37 A820299000383 36 E Sleeve
2-95-38 38 A210401000002 51 #BE12GB93 -
2-95-39 39 A820101117949 1 JE® 1R back cover plate
2-95-40 40 A820101117950 1 By = KBTS cab bottom cover
2-95-41 41 A820101119480 1 JEZ=1R bottom cover plate
2-95-42 42 A820101210711 8 B Spacer
2-95-43 43 A820101210712 8 B Spacer
2-95-44 44 A820101324589 1 KTZZEFE Lamp installation seat

A810502000709 78 # 4 si2% General assembly of covering parts (2/3)

2-95




E =452 General assembly of covering parts
A SANY

59

21 55 5 o, 58

A810502000709 78 i5f %% General assembly of covering parts (3/3) 2-96




B =122 General assembly of covering parts

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-97-45 45 A820699000269 1 K48 Bottom sponge
2-97-46 46 A820101216763 1 WASKT L3 X 22 F 4 E1 Parts drawing of installation support of
2-97-47 47 A210210000019 2 H2$TM8 x 16GB818 Screw
2-97-48 48 A210405000007 2 #E8GB97.1 Plain washer
2-97-49 49 A210111000203 4 12#M12 x 35GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-97-50 50 A210491000121 6 #E12GB1230 Washer
2-97-51 51 10723433 1 i EimFEiE=1R Bottom cover plate of hydraulic oil tank
2-97-52 52 10186779 1 Z1K Cover Plate
2-97-53 53 10723436 1 Rif R S5 RS AL Bottom cover plate assembly of fuel tank
2-97-54 54 A210111000204 2 12#M12 x 40GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-97-55 55 A810599001149 1 & Hjth [E £ 28 Battery fixed carrier
2-97-56 56 A210307000036 8 12 HM10GB6170 104% Nut
2-97-57 57 A820301015908 4 W k124 Double-threaded stud
2-97-58 58 A820606020243 1 & Hjth iR 82 Battery rubber pad
2-97-59 59 A820606030643 4 E Bt E Battery rubber pad
2-97-60 60 A222200000065 2 ["743 Machine shed lock assembly NBS6105010
2-97-61 61 A210111000199 5 12#M12 x 20GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-97-62 62 A820699000226 1 I"IB&ME# 28 door noise absorbing sponge
2-97-63 63 A820699000224 2 [ 1B MEE 48 door noise absorbing sponge
2-97-64 64 A820606011268 1 AFLIR protecting ring

A810502000709 78 # 4 si2% General assembly of covering parts (3/3) 2-97




A sSANY

}£22 SUPPORTING BRACKET

A810502015338 ¥L4% SUPPORTING BRACKET

2-98




¥£2%2 SUPPORTING BRACKET

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
2-99-1 1 A829900002847 1 J5EB3EE spring
2-99-2 2 A829900002848 1 BIER3EE front spring
2-99-3 3 10133541 1 #£42 SUPPORTING BRACKET

A810502015338 #LZ% SUPPORTING BRACKET 2-99




A SANY

HLIMZE 2B Bonnet Assy

11120781 HMLIMEE S % Bonnet Assy

2-100




ML E S5 Bonnet Assy

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
2-101-1 1 11120051 1 #HLIMZE F 4K Main body of top cover of machine
2-101-2 2 11082555 1 BRI ABE4E sponge
2-101-3 3 A820699000222 1 g4 sponge

11120781 HLIWi ' S A% Bonnet Assy 2-101




A SANY

#HLIE E 4K Main body of top cover of machine

11120051 HLIEE 4k Main body of top cover of machine

2-102




HLITIE F 4K Main body of top cover of machine

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-103-1 1 10312282 1 T An384K Side stiffening plate
2-103-2 2 10232001 2 IR E 5% hinge
2-103-3 3 10312914 1 12 EE Supporting pedestal
2-103-4 4 A820101343454 1 X Stay
2-103-5 5 A210307000012 4 #2#M8GB6170 Nut
2-103-6 6 10313287 1 JEEBAN3RHE Rear hot plate
2-103-7 7 10312182 2 S EEFELE Spring bracket
2-103-8 8 A820299000358 1 HLEHF Hood handle
2-103-9 9 10312931 1 K F#1H] Liner plate of assist grip
2-103-10 10 10477406 1 15 # 32/ Corner Rib
2-103-11 11 10312900 1 MITE N34 Side stiffening plate
2-103-12 12 10477405 1 12 IN32 A Corner Rib
2-103-13 13 11119206 1 #HLEF 5K Engine cover main frame
2-103-14 14 A820101342394 2 HLE %2 EE Mounting plate for hood lock

11120051 HLIEEE4A Main body of top cover of machine 2-103




ZE TSR Left Door Assy
A SANY

-
—

e ||

npyat

[ 20

i1

A810502010371 Z:1iial Left Door Assy 2-104




ZE 112X Left Door Assy

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-105-1 1 A810502010208 0 i1 DOOR
2-105-2 2 A810502012130 0 MTIEEHE Side door module
2-105-3 3 A820606030378 0 Z${ £ Sealing strip
2-105-4 4 A820699000227 0 Z$f £ Sealing strip
2-105-5 5 A810502014095 0 ZE1'THEZR right door frame
2-105-6 6 A820101118489 0 4% M5EM Reinforced plate for hinge
2-105-7 7 A210111000080 0 121 M6 x 20GB5783 Bolt
2-105-8 8 A210405000006 0 #[E6GB97.1 Plain washer
2-105-9 9 A820405000009 0 [ card seat
2-105-10 10 A210111000018 0 #2#M10 x 25GB5783 Bolt
2-105-11 11 A21040500001 1 0 #[E10GB97.1 Plain washer
2-105-12 12 A810502015054 0 EIZE R Fixed block
2-105-13 13 A810502019056 0 ELI24T position bolt
2-105-14 14 A210307000017 0 12 #M10GB6170 Nut
2-105-15 15 A820301012423 0 R4 wind hook
2-105-16 16 A210111000039 0 #2#M12 x 35GB5783 Bolt
2-105-17 17 A820101118440 0 #1458 Door—shaft seal
2-105-18 18 A210405000001 0 #[E12GB97.1 Plain washer
2-105-19 19 A210111000038 0 #2#M12 x 30GB5783 Bolt
2-105-20 20 A210111000036 0 #2#M12 x 20GB5783 Bolt
2-105-21 21 A820101118487 0 Ffi& Clamping Collar
2-105-22 22 A810502015055 0 IR Bolt

A810502010371 A1 1M Left Door Assy

2-105




A sSANY

= hand rail

A810599000260 #£F hand rail

2-106




% F hand rail

A sSANY

iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-107-1 1 A820206010821 1 $F4F Hand banister
2-107-2 2 A820206010822 1 hnsE4F Stiffener
2-107-3 3 A229900001398 1 JEHEE SR rearview
2-107-4 4 A229900001399 1 223728 Mounting support
2-107-5 5 A210204000132 2 #2£TM6 x 25GB70.1 Screw
2-107-6 6 A229900001400 1 L FE Installation bearer

A810599000260 #£F hand rail

2-107




A sSANY

A2

+
o

£ Trim cover

A810502990126 #ffidg Trim cover

2-108




SR Trim cover

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
2_109-1 1 A820101315743 2 3 Upper stay
2-109-2 2 A820101315730 1 ZE{mEEMK Trim cover main body
2-109-3 3 A820101315744 2 T FE Lower stay

A810502990126 #&Mfiii Trim cover 2-109




A SANY

R %8 S BY Battery Box Assy

A810502017020 HEJfAH Sk Battery Box Assy

2-110




FE A8 S A Battery Box Assy

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-111-1 1 A810502017021 1 T B34 Tool Box Main Body
2-111-2 2 A820606030559 1 £8 v Buffer pad
2-111-3 3 A820606030560 1 %314 Sealing strip
2-111-4 4 A810502990125 1 4T Lever
2-111-5 5 A210405000006 2 #B6GB97.1 Plain washer
2-111-6 6 A210491000007 2 $42.5 x 20GB91 Pin 2.5 x 20

A810502017020 HEIfAH Sk Battery Box Assy 2-111




A SANY

=i FR 1R Air Cleaner Clapboard

A810502010645 ZyERHM Air Cleaner Clapboard

2-112




=35 BE 4R Air Cleaner Clapboard

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
2-113-1 1 A810502010643 1 ZEFEHR Air Cleaner Clapboard
2-113-2 2 A820699001189 1 45 sponge
2-113-3 3 11082610 1 FRHR A MIiE4E sponge

A810502010645 ~FyEREAR Air Cleaner Clapboard 2-113




A SANY

A2 Right Door Assy

A810502010196 A7 1L Ak Right Door Assy

2-114




A1 TEB Right Door Assy
A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-115-1 1 A810502019056 1 TEI424T position bolt
2-115-2 2 A210307000017 1 12 #M10GB6170 Nut
2-115-3 3 A810502014031 1 A& %2R Right door frame
2-115-4 4 A810502010208 1 i1 DOOR
2-115-5 5 A810502015054 1 EIZEHk Fixed block
2-115-6 6 A820405000009 1 - card seat
2-115-7 7 A210111000080 2 121 M6 x 20GB5783 Bolt
2-115-8 8 A210405000006 2 #[E6GB97.1 Plain washer
2-115-9 9 A210111000018 2 #2#M10 x 25GB5783 Bolt
2-115-10 10 A210405000011 2 #.[E10GB97.1 Plain washer
2-115-11 11 A210111000038 6 #2#£M12 x 30GB5783 Bolt
2-115-12 12 A210405000001 6 #[E12GB97.1 Plain washer
2-115-13 13 A820101118440 1 £i-F 4% Door—shaft seal
2-115-14 14 A820606030378 1 %31 4% Sealing strip
2-115-15 15 A820301012423 1 R4 wind hook

A810502010196 A 1]kJK Right Door Assy

2-115




Leim A FREHR Right clapboard of diesel engine
A sSANY

1
2

[

A810502010655 L&yHLAFEM Right clapboard of diesel engine 2-116




LEmAABRR Right clapboard of diesel engine

A sSANY
1H5]58Code  FFSIndex K AZPartsCode # ZQuantity Z#RPartsName
2-117-1 A820699000212 1 _+#BiE48 Upper sponge
2-117-2 A820699000213 1 4% Central sponge
2-117-3 A810502010654 1 AR Right partition plate

A810502010655 LML AREMH Right clapboard of diesel engine 2-117




A SANY

LEsm# ZFEHR Diesel Engine Left Clapboard

A810502012314 LEyHLAFEH Diesel Engine Left Clapboard

2-118




Leim#l AR Diesel Engine Left Clapboard

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-119-1 10079306 1 LEimM ML AR Diesel Engine Left Clapboard
2-119-2 10050878 1 ZMi§48 Left-hand sponge
2-119-3 10051069 1 AMIE4E Right-hand sponge

A810502012314 ZEWHLAFEH Diesel Engine Left Clapboard 2-119




A SANY

BLE counterweight

A810501000168 JLHL counterweight

2-120




BiE counterweight

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-121-1 1 A820699000247 1 ZEEBiE4E Left part sponge
2-121-2 2 A820699001111 1 th #8548 Central sponge
2-121-3 3 A820699001243 1 #3158 Sealing sponge
2-121-4 4 A820699001112 1 HEBELE Right part sponge
2-121-5 5 A810501000152 1 EiE K Main counterweight body
2-121-6 6 A820606030358 2 Z Cover

A810501000168 Al HL counterweight

2-121




A SANY

B &% Power system

10139935 35 )1 &4t Power system

2-122




1 &% Power system

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-123-1 1 A810102060152 1 BEREFZ% Damping and transmission system
2-123-2 2 A810102070274 1 HES &% Exhaust system
2-123-3 3 A810102090182 1 % HIZ % Cooling system
2-123-4 4 A810102070275 1 S Z% Intake System
2-123-5 5 A810102020228 1 #Xih & % Fuel System
2-123-6 6 10139932 1 i 1= #4149 Control mechanism of throttle
2-123-7 7 B220200000081 1 £ ZN#16D34TL-20 114kW COM |l Mitsubishi Engine

10139935 3511 &4 Power system

2-123




BE K EBH R % Damping and transmis

A SANY

(1/2

60152 = MAL8h 248 Damping and transmission system




BE K AEBh &% Damping and transmission system

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-125-1 1 A210204000346 0 H2$TM10 x 45GB70.1 12.94% ScrewM10 x 45GB70.1-00
2-125-2 2 A210401000001 40 #E10GB93 Spring washer
2-125-3 3 A210405000011 12 #E[10GB97.1 Plain washer
2-125-4 4 A820201001304 1 i End cover
2-125-5 5 B221701000092 1 EX&hES Coupling
2-125-6 6 A210204000312 4 12$TM16 x 55GB70.1 10.94% Screw

A810102060152 Y MAL s R4 Damping and transmission system (1/2) 2-125




BE R 1EBN R % Damping and transmission system

A SANY

2-126

A810102060152 Vi iZ M AL 5 24t Damping and transmission system (2/2)




BE K AEBh &% Damping and transmission system

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-127-1 1 A820301021274 4 244 Bolt
2-127-2 2 B229900002476 0 IVBEEE mat
2-127-3 3 B229900002474 0 IINBUE# Small damping pad
2-127-4 4 B229900002478 0 /NER Small seating washer
2-127-5 5 A210307000035 4 #28M18GB6170 1048 Nut
2-127-6 6 B229900002824 0 AR E Damping Pad
2-127-7 7 A810102061133 1 RIS X Z8 Front rear support
2-127-8 8 10641504 1 A 5222 Right(B) bracket
2-127-9 9 A210111000197 8 #2#M10 x 25GB5783 10.94% Bolt

A810102060152 Y MAL s R4 Damping and transmission system (2/2) 2-127




system

HES & 4t Exhaust

A SANY

70274 HF'K &4 Exhaust system




HES & % Exhaust system

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-129-1 1 B229900002689 0 &% Clamp
2-129-2 2 A210111000202 1 124 Bolt
2-129-3 3 A210307000031 1 B2 fM12GB6170 104 Nut
2-129-4 4 A210405000001 1 #[E12GB97.1 Plain washer
2-129-5 5 A210401000002 1 #[E12GB93 -
2-129-6 6 B229900002688 0 HAESEE® Rear tube of silencer
2-129-7 7 A820207040865 1 #£3L Connector
2-129-8 8 A810102072213 1 5|7k & water tube
2-129-9 9 A229900001345 0 REINE ¢ 10— ¢ 12QC619 Hose ring hoop
2-129-10 10 A820606031018 1 3|7kBR & Water Plastic Tube
2-129-11 11 B229900002825 0 THESE Lower exhaust tube

A810102070274 HF’X £ 4: Exhaust system 2-129




A SANY

B HZ 4% Cooling system

A810102090182 ¥ HIZR G Cooling system (1/3)

2-130




% HIZE % Cooling system

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-131-1 1 B229900002826 0 & HOSE
2-131-2 2 B229900002682 0 &% Clamp
2-131-3 3 B229900002827 0 & HOSE
2-131-4 4 B229900002683 0 &3 Clamp
2-131-5 5 B229900002828 0 By 88 BB Radiator Assy.
2-131-6 6 A820606030367 1 & hose
2-131-7 7 A229900001345 3 REINE ¢ 10— ¢ 12QC619 Hose ring hoop
2-131-8 8 A820606030372 1 & hose
2-131-9 9 A229900001590 1 fi&i##8 Liquid storage tank
2-131-10 10 A820101213068 1 HEE I Hose tube clamp
2-131-11 11 A820606030450 1 $7E Protective sleeve
2-131-12 12 A210401000001 1 #[&10GB93 Spring washer
2-131-13 13 A210111000195 1 #2M10 x 16GB5783 10.94% Bolt

A810102090182 ¥ HIZKS: Cooling system (1/3)

2-131




A SANY

B HZ 4% Cooling system

A810102090182 ¥ HIZR G Cooling system (2/3)

2-132




% HIZE % Cooling system

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-133-1 1 A210111000024 2 12#M10 x 30GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-133-2 2 A210491000121 2 #E[12GB1230 Washer
2-133-3 3 A210204000198 8 #2$TM16 x 35GB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-133-4 4 A210405000003 8 #[E16GB97.1 Plain washer
2-133-5 5 A210204000220 2 #25TGB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-133-6 6 A210405000007 2 # E8GB97.1 Plain washer
2-133-7 7 A810102099060 1 %% Bracket
2-133-8 8 A820301017394 1 B34 Front support
2-133-9 9 A810102099179 1 Ja X #28 Rear supporting rack
2-133-10 10 A820301016727 1 %42 Support
2-133-11 11 A210111000038 1 #24£M12 x 30GB5783 Bolt
2-133-12 12 A210405000001 1 #.[812GB97.1 Plain washer

A810102090182 ¥ HIZR L Cooling system (2/3)

2-133




B HZ 4% Cooling system
A SANY

A810102090182 & #1%&4: Cooling system (3/3) 2-134




% HIZE % Cooling system

A sSANY

iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-135-1 1 A810102094035 1 $p = Protective Cover
2-135-2 2 23000066 8 #2£T Screw
2-135-3 3 A210491000120 8 #[810GB1230 Washer
2-135-4 4 A810102099181 1 B547F Guard mesh
2-135-5 5 AB20699001244 1 ##f Seal ring
2-135-6 6 AB20699001245 1 %4t Seal ring
2-135-7 7 A820699001287 1 %4 Seal ring
2-135-8 8 10581208 1 ## seal

A810102090182 ¥ HIZR S Cooling system (3/3)

2-135




A SANY

HS RS Intake System

A810102070275 S FR 4 Intake System

2-136




HSES Intake System

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-137-1 1 B222100000491 1 =S WESS Air Pre—Filter
2-137-2 2 A210855000028 2 TR T shape bind
2-137-3 3 10111022 1 FigsE sz 48 Prefilter support
2-137-4 4 23000066 12 #25T Screw
2-137-5 5 A210491000120 12 #[E10GB1230 Washer
2-137-6 6 B222100000436 0 R8BS Air cleaner
2-137-7 7 B229900002829 0 & HOSE
2-137-8 8 B229900002830 0 & HOSE
2-137-9 9 B229900002832 0 & HOSE
2-137-10 10 A810102071277 1 BHSEE1 Air intake steel tube
2-137-11 11 A820606011119 1 HSEE Air Intake Rubber Hose
2-137-12 12 A210855000039 1 #1fi Anchor Ear

A810102070275 X R4 Intake System 2-137




#AiM 4% Fuel System

A SANY

-
—

Rl E &)
By-pass Engine Oil Joint

RAHLH Bk
Engine Qil Joint

Pgip bS] I R
Fuel Retun Joint

A810102020228 A R4t Fuel System (1/2)

2-138




WA B 2% Fuel System

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-139-1 1 A210204000356 2 #2£TM10 x 50GB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-139-2 2 A210405000011 6 #[E10GB97.1 Plain washer
2-139-3 3 B229900003360 0 HLihE &S5 LS Installation seat for engine oil cleaner
2-139-4 4 B230103006411 1 B x S/T-M33 x 1.5P Rubber hose 1SN20-
2-139-5 5 B230103006410 1 B & x S/T-M30 x 1.5P Rubber hose 1SN20-
2-139-6 6 A820606011264 1 B& Rubber Hose
2-139-7 7 A210204000336 2 #24$TM10 x 65GB70.1 10.94% Bolt
2-139-8 8 A210405000001 2 # [ 12GB97.1 Plain washer
2-139-9 9 A210111000101 3 B24M12 x 25GB5783 10.94% Bolt
2-139-10 10 A820205002639 1 &£k Pipe Joint Body
2-139-11 11 A810406012875 1 R A plate assembly
2-139-12 12 A229900001347 2 HEIREE ¢ 16— ¢ 25QC619 Hose ring hoop
2-139-13 13 A820606030423 1 & hose
2-139-14 14 A230200000178 9 % 3% Wire clip
2-139-15 15 A239900000052 4 R $L# Nylon belting
2-139-16 16 A810505990026 1 &% % Pipe Bracket

A810102020228 AW &4t Fuel System (1/2)

2-139




A SANY

#AiM 4% Fuel System

R [l

Fuel Return Joint

RAHIRME
/ Fuel Pump

A810102020228 A R4 Fuel System (2/2)

2-140




WA B 2% Fuel System

A SANY

1R5)f8Code  FSIndex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-141-1 1 A210401000002 6 #E12GB93 -
2-141-2 2 A210111000038 6 #24M12 x 30GB5783 Bolt
2-141-3 3 10685777 1 R plate
2-141-4 4 60012304 0 jf7k 4> E 2% Oil Water Separator
2-141-5 5 B210780001162 2 #3LA3CX Connector
2-141-6 6 A210199000016 2 £ HEE2HM16 x 1.5JB6013 bolt
2-141-7 7 A210434000008 4 #[816JB982 Washer
2-141-8 8 A820606030371 1 & hose
2-141-9 9 60015724 1 WL fE 288 Fuel Sensor
2-141-10 10 A210204000198 6 #2$TM16 x 35GB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-141-11 11 A210491000118 6 #[816GB1230 High—strength steel washer
2-141-12 12 A820101118172 6 B} Spacer
2-141-13 13 A229900001345 3 KEINE ¢ 10- ¢ 12QC619 Hose ring hoop
2-141-14 14 A820606030737 1 FHE /KB Coarse water filter tube
2-141-15 15 A210204000356 2 #24TM10 x 50GB70.1 10.94% Screw
2-141-16 16 A210111000029 6 #244M10 x 50GB5783 Bolt
2-141-17 17 B229900002809 0 iH7k 4 B85 Oil Water Separator
2-141-18 18 10799111 1 #HiE H il & Prefiltration oil-out tube
2-141-19 19 10862679 1 #4R cushion block
2-141-20 20 10667238 1 WRIM#E S Feul Tank Assy
2-141-21 21 A820606011117 1 & HOSE
2-141-22 22 A210405000001 2 #[E12GB97.1 Plain washer

A810102020228 Ay &4t Fuel System (2/2) 2-141




A SANY

M #E 2B Feul Tank Assy

10667238 AyhAH B k. Feul Tank Assy

2-142




#AiH#E 2B Feul Tank Assy
A SANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-143-1 1 A290000002193 1 RIS Lock cover of fuel tank
2-143-2 2 B222100000201 1 ¥RimiIEESE Filter 2471-9046(Excavator)
2-143-3 3 A210204000339 4 H2$TM8 x 12GB70.1 10.92% bolt
2-143-4 4 10210078 1 JER Board
2-143-5 5 10210081 1 18 EZH Rubber plate
2-143-6 6 10667183 1 PAiH#E Feul Tank
2-143-7 7 B230101000251 1 O#2E O-ring
2-143-8 8 A210111000078 4 12#M6 x 12GB5783 Bolt
2-143-9 9 A210405000006 4 #E6GB97.1 Plain washer
2-143-10 10 A210609000025 1 Ok O-ring
2-143-11 11 10666004 1 K2 S Bottom Cap Assembly
2-143-12 12 A210111000090 6 12#2M8 x 25GB5783 Bolt
2-143-13 13 A210405000007 10 B E8GBI97.1 Plain washer
2-143-14 14 A210401000017 6 B E8GBI93 Spring washer
2-143-15 15 A229900000882 1 ] valve
2-143-16 16 10210085 1 [Bl;H & #&3k Oil Return Pipe Joint
2-143-17 17 10210082 1 ¥k Screw Plug

10667238 BAMIFE 5% Feul Tank Assy

2-143




#1439 Control mechanism of throttle

T

A SANY

N—

2-144

10139932 T 14 #HIHLF Control mechanism of throttle




M7 $#14 Control mechanism of throttle

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-145-1 1 A210111000018 6 12#M10 x 25GB5783 Bolt
2-145-2 2 A210401000001 6 #E10GB93 Spring washer
2-145-3 3 10133706 1 il 14 Throttle connecting lever
2-145-4 4 A210108000074 2 1242 M6 x 30GB5782 Bolt
2-145-5 5 A210401000016 2 B [E6GB93 Spring washer
2-145-6 6 60009707 1 BN IE 233776850 Extinction device
2-145-7 7 10139930 1 i 22 Flexible Shaft Bracket
2-145-8 8 A210204000017 3 ¥2$TM10 x 90GB70.1 Screw
2-145-9 9 A820206013381 3 KE Long sleeve barrel
2-145-10 10 A820206013380 1 45 EF Short sleeve
2-145-11 11 A210204000345 1 1#2£TM10 x 70GB70.1 10.92% Screw
2-145-12 12 B220501000347 1 $z=#) 53X Control motor
2-145-13 13 A210111000092 2 12 M8 x 35GB5783 Bolt
2-145-14 14 A210405000007 2 B [E8GB97.1 Plain washer
2-145-15 15 A210404000003 2 #E[10GB96.1 Plain washer
2-145-16 16 A210404000010 2 #E5GB96.1 Plain washer

10139932 14 HIMLF Control mechanism of throttle

2-145




& {£6D34TL-20 cylinder

A SANY

2-146

60028482 HL{A6D34TL-20 cylinder




&1{£6D34TL-20 cylinder

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-147-1 1 B220401001140 6 SELEZEHE B EE Test valve of air cylinder piston lubric
2-147-2 2 B229900004198 1 HHEZEH Gear chamber cover pad
2-147-3 3 B229900004690 6 HIE #R# Cylinder sleeve ME013366 standard
2-147-4 4 B229900005118 6 LKA LM Engine oil nozzle of cylinder body
2-147-5 5 B229900004696 6 ET{RS#EE 44 4X10 Spring pin of cylinder body
2-147-6 6 B229900004695 2 ET{AR3$ E 44 6X16 Spring pin of cylinder body
2-147-7 7 B229900004699 2 FI{E&$H $812X17 Cylinder body pin MH0O07010 pin
2-147-8 8 B229900004698 1 &K% $412X24 Cylinder body pin MF472406 pin
2-147-9 9 B229900004697 4 FI{K%H $510X16 Cylinder body pin MEO11618 pin
2-147-10 10 B230101001788 12 ZETIN BZEIR35 Seal ring MS666140 seal ring
2-147-11 11 B230101001783 1 ZEIN B EIFD=57 Seal ring MHO37751 seal ring
2-147-12 12 B230101001785 2 ZEIR ZEIRD=22 Seal ring MS666136 seal ring
2-147-13 13 B230101001787 5 ZHIN ZEIRD=28 Seal ring MS666138 seal ring
2-147-14 14 B230101001789 2 ZE IR ZEIFD=50 Seal ring MS666143 seal ring
2-147-15 15 B229900004692 1 EI{&k#tE Cylinder body bush
2-147-16 16 B229900004693 1 FL{&#E Cylinder body bush
2-147-17 17 B229900004694 1 FL{E#FE Cylinder body bush

60028482 {il44&6D34TL-20 cylinder

2-147




#I26D34TL-20 Cylinder cover

A SANY

2-148

60028480 {il#6D34TL-20 Cylinder cover




HIZ6D34TL-20 Cylinder cover

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-149-1 1 B229900004263 1 L2 /K& Water pipe of cylinder cover
2-149-2 2 B229900003687 1 SEL# Cylinder Cushion
2-149-3 3 B229900004689 12 HI =424 10X33 Threaded stud of cylinder cover
2-149-4 4 B230101001784 6 ZEIR HETR14 Seal ring MS666132 seal ring
2-149-5 5 B230101001785 11 ZHIN FHIRD=22 Seal ring MS666136 seal ring
2-149-6 6 B230101001787 8 IR ZEIRD=28 Seal ring MS666138 seal ring
2-149-7 7 B230101001786 6 ZEIR ZEIR25 Seal ring MS666137 seal ring
2-149-8 8 B229900004687 18 ET 2124 14X122.5 Cylinder Cover Bolt
2-149-9 9 B229900004688 7 ET 2124 14X180.5 Cylinder Cover Bolt
2-149-10 10 B229900004389 6 HESTEE Exhaust valve board
2-149-11 11 B229900004352 6 #SITEE Inlet-valve seat
2-149-12 12 B229900004748 6 HSSE Air intake tube
2-149-13 13 B229900005020 6 HES 5% Exhaust vessel

60028480 il #%6D34TL-20 Cylinder cover

2-149




&12= E6D34TL-20 cylinder cover hood
A SANY

-
—

6D341: CTCSOX517

60028481 {il 5 B6D34TL-20 cylinder cover hood 2-150




2= E6D34TL-20 cylinder cover hood

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-151-1 1 B229900004264 1 #I% = Cylinder cover hood
2-151-2 2 B229900003688 1 S T==# Valve Chamber Cap Gasket
2-151-3 3 B229900003690 3 1= Air valve chamber plug bolt pad
2-151-4 4 B229900003689 3 SIT=Z1Z1E Air valve chamber cover bolt pad
2-151-5 5 B229900004967 2 124+ 8X60 Bolt
2-151-6 6 B229900004966 1 122 8X45 Bolt
2-151-7 7 B229900004317 1 FEIR 2 24.6 Breathing Tube
2-151-8 8 B229900002825 1 THESE Lower exhaust tube
2-151-9 9 B229900004315 1 FEIR - CTCSOX000 Breathing Tube
2-151-10 10 B229900004977 1 1242 7% =8X80 Bolt MF140241 with flange
2-151-11 11 B229900004426 1 EECTCSOX000 T=20 Sleeve
2-151-12 12 B229900004767 3 +#iz D=26 Clip
2-151-13 13 B229900004304 1 &+ D=25.5 Pipe Clip
2-151-14 14 B229900003680 1 #Hlih3 CAP ASSY ENG OIL FILLER

60028481 {il 5 BE6D34TL-20 cylinder cover hood

2-151




RN FEEE T EE6D34TL-20 tool box
A SANY

-
—

The part number of engine overhaul gasket
kit is that of the kit used for the standard
engine.Please note that it' s engine

is provided with equipment other than the
standard one.thers is a kit component
shortage or overage.

60028504 ‘K ZIHLAT H#KY 2 T HAU6D34TL-20 tool box 2-152




ZohHl st B E T A E6D34TL-20 tool box

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
2-153-1 1 B229900004491 1 #T8 A Liner packet

60028504 K shtla # k£ T HAU6D34TL-20 tool box 2-153




& 2 F6D34TL-20 crankshaft assembl

60028490 % 5L E6D34TL-20 crankshaft assembly

22222




#h % 2 B 6D34TL-20 crankshaft assembly

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
2-155-1 1 B229900004403 1 Hi%H 2 X Crank shaft assembly

60028490 % = ik6D34TL-20 crankshaft assembly 2-155




A sSANY

A E6D34TL-20 4-allocation

60028496 PYRHCE6D34TL-20 4-allocation

2-156




AL E6D34TL-20 4-allocation

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
2-157-1 1 B229900003694 3 £I2 & E ERROR 15

60028496 PUBCE6ED3ATL-20 4-allocation 2-157




S &L B 6D34TL-20 Air cylinder assembly

A SANY

2-158

60028488 il 5L J%6D34TL-20 Air cylinder assembly




SELZA6D34TL-20 Air cylinder assembly

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
2-159-1 1 B229900005040 1 SELZ M Air cylinder assembly

60028488 K il i 6D34TL-20 Air cylinder assembly 2-159




SE = S A 6D34TL-20 Air cylinder cover assembly

A SANY

2-160

60028487 il i s Ji%6D34TL-20 Air cylinder cover assembly




SEZE 2 M6D34TL-20 Air cylinder cover assembly

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
2-161-1 1 B229900005035 1 SEE= S Air cylinder cover assembly

60028487 Kl 75 £V J%6D34TL-20 Air cylinder cover assembly 2-161




SEmA E4£6D34TL-20 Main body of diesel engine

A SANY

2-162

60028464 LEyHL F1A&6D34TL-20 Main body of diesel engine




4elH ER6D34TL-20 Main body of diesel engine

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
2-163-1 1 B220200000137 1 LEMALE/KR Main body of diesel engine

60028464 SEWHL I4A6D34TL-20 Main body of diesel engine 2-163




A SANY

i = K& it B 886D34TL-20 Oil sump and filter

60028476 JHJEKFE ML JESL6D34TL-20 0i1 sump and filter

2-164




iR 7 A 78 886D34TL-20 Oil sump and filter

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-165-1 1 B230101001782 1 IR ZHIFD=18 Seal ring MF665535 seal ring
2-165-2 2 B229900004447 1 i JE 5 Oil Sump
2-165-3 3 B229900004644 1 #[E 18 Washer
2-165-4 4 B229900005079 32 RS I246 #53%2£8X18 Oil pan bolt MF140224 with flange
2-165-5 5 B229900005078 1 SIS 48 Sk #24T18 Oil pan plug MH037126 screw
2-165-6 6 B229900005115 1 SH4R R I8 Oil scale cap
2-165-7 7 B229900005114 1 ¥R R Oil scale
2-165-8 8 B229900004973 1 #246 #3%2£8X30 Bolt MF140229 with flange
2-165-9 9 B229900004999 1 #242 F Bolt seat
2-165-10 10 B229900004307 1 5T EE# T=5 Transitional pad

60028476 HJECHT M L YEPL6D34TL-20 0il sump and filter 2-165




A SANY

kA 46D34TL-20 Flywheel component

60028478 KA 44:6D34TL-20 Flywheel component

2-166




X#HH6D34TL-20 Flywheel component

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-167-1 1 B229900004243 1 kLT A Flywheel shell component
2-167-2 2 B229900004458 1 IERF#E%t Timing pointer
2-167-3 3 B240600000235 1 R E {28 SENSOR FLYWHEEL HOUSING ENG SPEED
2-167-4 4 B229900004791 1 12£T 5X8 Screw
2-167-5 5 B229900004242 1 kI E #E29 Rubber of flywheel housing plug ME020359
2-167-6 6 B229900004996 12 122 £ =10X28 Bolt MS146307 with flange
2-167-7 7 B229900004997 2 128 5% =12X35 Bolt MS146354 with flange
2-167-8 8 B229900004244 1 kA4 Flywheel component
2-167-9 9 B222200000043 3 12#245 F Bolt locking plate
2-167-10 10 B229900004200 1 % Bl N=129 Toothed Ring
2-167-11 11 B229900004986 6 1242 14X40 Bolt

60028478 KAELI{F6D34TL-20 Flywheel component 2-167




A SANY

Bh 4 E ZE4H6D34TL-20 crankshaft piston group

60028489 4G ZELH6D34TL-20 crankshaft piston group

2-168




B 5hiE ZELH6D34TL-20 crankshaft piston group

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-169-1 1 B229900003236 12 ZEFF X E #2428 Connecting rod tightening bolt
2-169-2 2 B229900003239 6 ZEFFE R Connecting RodAssy.
2-169-3 3 B229900003234 6 E#4TE Connecting Rod Bush
2-169-4 4 B229900004370 1 ZE#EB4 Connecting pulley
2-169-5 5 B229900003229 6 EZESH PIN PISTON
2-169-6 6 B229900004730 6 TR ZE tRE Me220454 piston (standard
2-169-7 7 B229900005129 1 Hi %M % Crankshaft Pulley
2-169-8 8 B221500000481 1 ZEF4hA U/SIZEO0.25 Connecting rod bearing
2-169-9 9 B229900003227 1 i ZE IR Piston Ring
2-169-10 10 B229900004779 12 ZEAF4H 4X10 Connecting rod pin
2-169-11 11 B229900004837 1 12 £} 24 Nut
2-169-12 12 B229900005047 1 HiZhsE 14X28 Crane axle pin
2-169-13 13 B229900004342 1 & EEE7X22 Key MS476137 semicircle key
2-169-14 14 B230101001774 1 O E| D=41 O-ring
2-169-15 15 B229900004453 12 E#2+2 Round Clip

60028489 [Hh#lE FELL6D34TL-20 crankshaft piston group 2-169




A SANY

MEp N 5451716D34TL-20 Cam shaft and valve

60028497 "N#HNE S 16D34TL-20 Cam shaft and valve (1/2)

2-170




M 5%5716D34TL-20 Cam shaft and valve
A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-171-1 1 B229900004432 1 %% Cam shaft
2-171-2 2 B229900004463 1 1F#E# Thrust tray
2-171-3 3 B229900004429 12 ##F TAPPET VALVE
2-171-4 4 B229900004342 1 i AR E7X22 Key MS476137 semicircle key
2-171-5 5 B229900004969 2 1248 5% 228X 16 Bolt MF140223 with flange
2-171-6 6 B229900004793 12 B2#F 8X32 SCREW VALVE GEAR TRAIN
2-171-7 7 B229900004576 2 # | 12 Spacer
2-171-8 8 B229900004513 3 3 E4SY 10X17 Spring pin
2-171-9 9 B229900004212 12 # 12 Pad
2-171-10 10 B229900004496 12 #1%E Bush
2-171-11 11 B229900004968 2 1248 3% 26X12 Bolt MF140003 with flange
2-171-12 12 B229900004832 12 B2 8 Nut
2-171-13 13 B229900004441 1 M Rock arm shaft
2-171-14 14 B229900005073 1 B X FE Swing Arm Bracket
2-171-15 15 B229900005071 3 B FE Swing Arm Bracket
2-171-16 16 B229900005072 2 FEE B Swing Arm Bracket
2-171-17 17 B229900005074 1 FEE B Swing Arm Bracket
2-171-18 18 B229900004433 12 #:4F PUSH ROD ROCKER ARM
2-171-19 19 B229900004439 12 & Rock Arm
2-171-20 20 B229900004509 6 3% Spring
2-171-21 21 B229900004515 12 3 E R Spring Seat
2-171-22 22 B229900004350 6 #4577 VALVE INLET

60028497 4EH 5 716D34TL-20 Cam shaft and valve (1/2) 2-171




A SANY

MEp N 5451716D34TL-20 Cam shaft and valve

60028497 "N#HNE S 16D34TL-20 Cam shaft and valve (2/2)

2-172




M 5%5716D34TL-20 Cam shaft and valve

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-173-23 23 B229900004511 12 3% Spring
2-173-24 24 B229900004510 12 3% Spring
2-173-25 25 B229900004387 6 HES] Drain Valve
2-173-26 26 B229900005018 12 ZHEE Sealing seat
2-173-27 27 B222200000042 24 38 & R 4§ Spring seat lock

60028497 [4EH 5 716D34TL-20 Cam shaft and valve (2/2) 2-173




IEAH5%E6D34TL-20 Timing gears
A SANY

60028472 [EH}iA%6D34TL-20 Timing gears 2-174




IERH5%6D34TL-20 Timing gears

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-175-1 1 B229900004457 1 IERHE%E 2 Timing gears chamber cover
2-175-2 2 B229900003885 1 EAmATiMEr Crankshaft Front Oil Sealing Ring
2-175-3 3 B229900005068 1 &4 12X74 shaft
2-175-4 4 B229900004215 1 # D=22 Pad
2-175-5 5 B229900004214 1 # D=17.2 Pad
2-175-6 6 B229900004979 2 124 %53 2£8X100 Bolt MF140245 with flange
2-175-7 7 B229900004976 1 12 #53£228X75 Bolt MF140240 with flange
2-175-8 8 B229900004977 5 12 #53£228X80 Bolt MF140241 with flange
2-175-9 9 B229900004974 1 12§ #53£2£8X55 Bolt MF140236 with flange
2-175-10 10 B230199000037 1 #i 4@ BIHmE Crank front oil seal
2-175-11 11 B229900005126 1 jM$$E Oil Sealing Ring Seat
2-175-12 12 B229900004497 1 #tZE 45X30 Bush
2-175-13 13 B221801000036 1 % N=63 Gear
2-175-14 14 B221801000035 1 %% N=62 Gear
2-175-15 15 B229900004234 1 %2 Flange
2-175-16 16 B229900004471 1 % Shaft
2-175-17 17 B229900004577 1 # B 14.5 Spacer
2-175-18 18 B229900004985 1 124 %53%2£14X33 Bolt MH000377 with flange
2-175-19 19 B229900004982 2 1248 %53£2£8X50 Bolt MF140435 with flange

60028472 1EMF#%6D34TL-20 Timing gears

2-175




A SANY

Bf{46D34TL-20 accessory

60028479 Ff$1F6D34TL-20 accessory

2-176




Mf{46D34TL-20 accessory

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-177-1 1 B229900004683 5 &3k 1/8 Screw Plug
2-177-2 2 B229900004682 1 ¥ sk 125720 Blockhead MH037137 screw
2-177-3 3 B229900004740 1 #£3L(CTCSOX517) Connector
2-177-4 4 B229900004209 1 #(CTCSOX000) 17.2 Pad
2-177-5 5 B229900004646 1 B[E 20 Washer
2-177-6 6 B229900004218 2 B IR Slinger
2-177-7 7 B229900004990 2 12 3£ =10X20 Bolt MS146004 with flange
2-177-8 8 B229900004969 2 1242 H % =8X16 Bolt MF140223 with flange
2-177-9 9 B241200001013 1 HLit [ E 71 FF 3% Engine oil pressure switch

60028479 [f$11:6D34TL-20 accessory

2-177




A SANY

LEmAlZ2E6D34TL-20 Diesel engine installation

60028463 LM 2cAE6D34TL-20 Diesel engine installation

2-178




LEHH1 % 4£6D34TL-20 Diesel engine installation

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-179-1 1 B229900005102 2 % 28 Bracket
2-179-2 2 B229900005103 2 % 28 Bracket
2-179-3 3 B229900002474 4 INRE R Small damping pad
2-179-4 4 B229900002824 4 EIRE Damping Pad
2-179-5 5 B229900002476 2 INGEEE mat
2-179-6 6 B229900002476 2 INEEEE mat
2-179-7 7 B229900002478 2 /NEEE Small seating washer
2-179-8 8 B229900002478 2 INEEER Small seating washer
2-179-9 9 B229900004998 8 1242 10X25 Bolt
2-179-10 10 B229900004998 8 124& 10X25 Bolt

60028463 LEWHL23E6D34TL-20 Diesel engine installation 2-179




HLim %R & 1T 8 886D34TL-20 Engine oil pump and filter

A SANY

K%

iy
s e
T

@

2-180

60028473 MLIHMZE M 1L € #E6D34TL-20 Engine oil pump and filter




Hlih %R K it #E8§6D34TL-20 Engine oil pump and filter

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-181-1 1 B220301000576 1 MR BB Oil pump assem.
2-181-2 2 B229900004195 1 23 Gear mounting seat
2-181-3 3 B229900004194 1 2R Pump cover
2-181-4 4 B221801000037 1 &% Gear
2-181-5 5 B220401001130 1 RUEREE Relief valve seat
2-181-6 6 B229900004736 1 RIE M E Relief valve spring
2-181-7 7 B220401001129 1 BE Pressure Reducing Valve
2-181-8 8 B229900005077 1 iMZREH FFO%$H4X30 Oil pump pin MF472085 splint pin
2-181-9 9 B230101001772 1 O, D=26.2 O-ring
2-181-10 10 B230101001773 1 Ok D=30.2 O-ring
2-181-11 11 B229900004974 3 1242 % =8X55 Bolt MF140236 with flange
2-181-12 12 B229900004964 2 12 8X20 Bolt
2-181-13 13 B222100000651 1 11iESE Pipeline filter
2-181-14 14 B229900005097 1 7 %2 Bracket
2-181-15 15 B229900004640 2 # [ D=8 Washer
2-181-16 16 B229900004724 1 T EPEE T=40 Filter spacer ring
2-181-17 17 B230101001772 1 O D=26.2 O-ring
2-181-18 18 B229900004970 1 122 £ =8X40 Bolt MF140223 with flange
2-181-19 19 B229900004969 2 1248 £ =8X16 Bolt MF140223 with flange

60028473 MLMIZE it € #86D34TL-20 Engine oil pump and filter 2-181




A SANY

e 5 2E6D34TL-20 Oil filter

60028474 MLIMIETE #L6D34TL-20 0il filter (1/2)

2-182




MR E8§6D34TL-20 Oil filter

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-183-1 1 B222100000653 1 HlikigiEas Oil filter
2-183-2 2 B241200001058 1 FF 3 Switch
2-183-3 3 B229900003360 1 MLl IR B R L IERE Installation seat for engine oil cleaner
2-183-4 4 B222100000654 1 JEE 282 Cleaner cover
2-183-5 5 B222100000386 1 Wik 8528 Oil filter
2-183-6 6 60008355 1 #LME301261 plug
2-183-7 7 60008357 1 #3.MS666223 plug
2-183-8 8 60008356 1 #LMH037084 plug
2-183-9 9 60008372 1 O EIME034881 O-ring
2-183-10 10 60008353 1 # B MH035067 Washer
2-183-11 11 60008352 1 # B MF660068 Washer
2-183-12 12 B229900004579 1 #[8(CTCSOX517) D=27 Washer
2-183-13 13 B229900004642 1 #[& D=10 Washer
2-183-14 14 60008351 1 # EMF660062 Washer
2-183-15 15 B229900004746 1 #3LCTCSOX517 Connector
2-183-16 16 B229900004745 1 $#3.CTCSOX517 Connector
2-183-17 17 B229900004642 1 #[8 D=10 Washer
2-183-18 18 60008371 1 O 3112304100 CTCSO517 O-ring
2-183-19 19 60008363 1 12 EME034036 Nut
2-183-20 20 B229900004720 1 %3 D=11.6 pipe nip
2-183-21 21 60008367 1 #2#MH000711 Bolt
2-183-22 22 60008368 1 #2MH000985 Bolt

60028474 HLIMUERE226D34TL-20 0il filter (1/2) 2-183




A SANY

e 5 2E6D34TL-20 Oil filter

60028474 MLIMIETE #L6D34TL-20 0il filter (2/2)

2-184




Wik S ER¥6D34TL-20 Oil filter

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
2-185-23 23 B222100000653 1 HlimiE sy Oil filter

60028474 HLiMIETEAFED3ATL-20 0il filter (2/2) 2-185




TS HI2E6D34TL-20 Qil Cooler
A SANY

-
—

60028469 VA #H1456D34TL-20 0il Cooler (1/2) 2-186




il /@ A E86D34TL-20 Oil Cooler

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-187-1 1 B220700000034 1 Hlih 4 &2 2B (CTCSOX000) Engine oil cooler assembly
2-187-2 2 B220700000035 1 % #1282 (CTCSOX000) Cooler cover
2-187-3 3 B220700000037 1 % #1888 Cooler core
2-187-4 4 B229900004637 1 B Washer
2-187-5 5 B229900004664 2 3L (CTCSOX000) Screw Plug
2-187-6 6 B229900004680 1 &3k D=14 Screw Plug
2-187-7 7 B229900004679 1 ¥ SL.CTCSOX000 #25T10 Blockhead CTCSOX000ME031088
2-187-8 8 B229900004508 1 FECTCSOX517 Spring
2-187-9 9 B229900004498 1 S8 (CTCSOX000) Spring
2-187-10 10 B229900004507 1 FECTCSOX000 Spring
2-187-11 11 B220401001137 2 5518 @ CTCSOX000 Bypass Valve
2-187-12 12 B220401001139 1 5518 @ CTCSOXO000 Bypass Valve
2-187-13 13 B229900004746 1 #3L.CTCSOX517 Connector
2-187-14 14 B229900004745 1 #3L.CTCS0OX517 Connector
2-187-15 15 B229900004828 4 $25F Nut
2-187-16 16 B230101001776 2 O D=26 O-ring
2-187-17 17 B230101001766 2 Ok D=14 O-ring
2-187-18 18 B230101001765 2 O D=22 O-ring
2-187-19 19 B229900004636 2 BB Washer
2-187-20 20 B229900004579 2 BE(CTCSOX517) D=27 Washer
2-187-21 21 B229900004635 1 HEICTCSOX000 D=10 GASKET ENG OIL PRESSURE
2-187-22 22 B229900004665 2 3L (CTCSOX000) Screw Plug

60028469 A H12£6D34TL-20 0il Cooler (1/2) 2-187




TS HI2E6D34TL-20 Qil Cooler
A SANY

-
—

60028469 VA #H1436D34TL-20 0il Cooler (2/2) 2-188




il /@ A E86D34TL-20 Oil Cooler

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-189-23 23 B229900004666 1 &L (CTCSOX000) Screw Plug
2-189-24 24 B229900004678 1 ¥ sLCTCSOX000 Screw Plug
2-189-25 25 B229900004972 8 1248 H53%228X25 Bolt MF140227 with flange
2-189-26 26 B229900004994 2 1242 H %= 10X90 Bolt MS146024 with flange

60028469 A H12£6D34TL-20 0il Cooler (2/2)

2-189




HLit & #6D34TL-20 Oil pipeline
A sSANY

-
—

60028483 ML #$6D34TL-20 0il pipeline 2-190




Ml & #6D34TL-20 Oil pipeline

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-191-1 1 B229900004735 1 #liHE Engine oil pipe
2-191-2 2 B229900004275 1 EIZE EE Fixed Seat
2-191-3 3 B229900004425 1 £ T=17 Sleeve
2-191-4 4 B230101001771 1 O D=17 O-ring
2-191-5 5 B229900004719 1 % s D=6.4 pipe nip
2-191-6 6 B229900004714 1 % % D=6 pipe nip
2-191-7 7 B229900004772 1 =248 10X25 Hollow bolt
2-191-8 8 B229900004775 1 =284 10X20 Hollow bolt
2-191-9 9 B229900004775 1 =508 10X20 Hollow bolt
2-191-10 10 B229900004770 2 =5 84 #i%28X16 Hollow bolt MF140223 with flange
2-191-11 11 B229900004771 1 =5 B B 3% 2£8X30 Hollow bolt MF140229 with flange
2-191-12 12 B229900004769 1 =5 B H5 3% 26X12 Hollow bolt MF140203 with flange
2-191-13 13 B229900004776 2 = 2 #3%2£10X18 Hollow bolt MS146003 with flange
2-191-14 14 B229900004642 8 #E D=10 Washer
2-191-15 15 B229900004639 1 [ Washer
2-191-16 16 B229900004750 1 #3H% Oil intake tube
2-191-17 17 B229900004726 1 [E]3# % Return Tube

60028483 ML+ E6D34TL-20 0il pipeline

2-191




A SANY

if7k 2 B8 226D34TL-20 Oil water separator

60028477 /K4 & 256D34TL-20 0il water separator

2-192




if7k 9 B8 286D34TL-20 Oil water separator

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-193-1 1 B229900002809 1 jM7k 4B 2% Oil Water Separator
2-193-2 2 B229900004747 2 #£3L Connector
2-193-3 3 B229900004773 2 Z= 212 14X26 Hollow bolt
2-193-4 4 B229900004645 4 BB D=14 Washer

60028477 /K #46D34TL-20 0il water separator 2-193




A SANY

A3 e 28 B M B 6D34TL-20 Fuel filter and pipeline

60028492 R ERS M 6D34TL-20 Fuel filter and pipeline

2-194




ki S 2% B il B 6D34TL-20 Fuel filter and pipeline

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-195-1 1 B222100000549 1 4kihiEE=% Diesel Fuel Cleaner
2-195-2 2 B229900004981 2 1242 H ik =10X25 Bolt MF140260 with flange
2-195-3 3 B229900004773 4 Z= 212 14X26 Hollow bolt
2-195-4 4 B229900003356 1 FERkimiE R ES= Cover for fuel filter core seatME072904
2-195-5 5 B222100000430 1 LEh %585 Diesel Fuel Cleaner
2-195-6 6 B229900004645 4 BB D=14 Washer
2-195-7 7 B229900004681 1 ¥k 8 Screw Plug
2-195-8 8 B229900004782 1 JE588 X 28 Cleaner support
2-195-9 9 B229900003360 1 MLl IR B R L IERE Installation seat for engine oil cleaner
2-195-11 11 B229900005084 1 iHE 10 QOil tube
2-195-12 12 B229900004305 1 &+ D=9X2 Pipe Clip
2-195-13 13 B229900004984 1 124 6X32 Bolt
2-195-14 14 B229900002693 1 A 852 L=1800 Fuel cleaner tube

60028492 BRI IE RS J2 4 6D34TL-20 Fuel filter and pipeline

2-195




iHZR6D34TL-20 Injection pump

I

—
=+
12

A SANY

2-196

722 6D34TL-20 Injection pump

f%

60028468 "




WM ZR6D34TL-20 Injection pump

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-197-1 1 B220301000522 1 BIEiMZR Z R High pressure oil pump assembly
2-197-2 2 B229900004642 2 B D=10 Washer
2-197-3 3 B229900004774 1 Z= 8212 10X20 Hollow bolt
2-197-4 4 B229900005086 1 & Oil tube
2-197-5 5 B229900005106 1 738 Bracket
2-197-6 6 B229900004992 2 1242 3% =10X40 Bolt MS146012 with flange
2-197-7 7 B229900004835 1 125 £ =D=10 Nut MF434105 with flange
2-197-8 8 B230101001775 1 O, E| D=134.4 O-ring
2-197-9 9 B229900004428 1 IR RTEE Advancer
2-197-10 10 B220301000574 1 FihZR Manual Oil Pump
2-197-11 11 B229900004488 1 ZREE Sk Pump blockhead
2-197-12 12 B229900004649 1 EEF RSV Speed governor

60028468 MiyZ26D34TL-20 Injection pump 2-197




& R M 286D34TL-20 Oil spray tube and Injector

5l

2
-

!

A SANY

(7N} 1

2-198

60028486 iy & Wi #56D34TL-20 0il spray tube and Injector




f

5% P 5 2 it il 826D 34 TL-20 Oil spray tube and Injector

bl

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-199-1 1 B229900005022 1 Eih & 6.35X2.0X5905 —4T Oil spray tubeME219080
2-199-2 2 B229900004983 4 #244 6X30 Bolt
2-199-3 3 B229900004717 5 &3 D=6X3 pipe nip
2-199-4 4 B229900004718 1 % s D=6X3 pipe nip
2-199-5 5 B229900004830 3 825 D=6 Nut
2-199-6 6 B229900004641 3 B[ 5§ E #D=6 Washer MF450404 spring liner
2-199-7 7 B229900004716 2 & 3z D=6X2 pipe nip
2-199-8 8 B229900004988 6 #2#& %4 B Bolt MHO00816 with washer
2-199-9 9 B229900004190 6 R JE Installation Seat
2-199-10 10 B220299000211 6 528 2K Injector Assy.
2-199-11 11 B230101001769 6 OF% [ D=15 O-ring
2-199-12 12 B229900004638 6 # [ Washer

60028486 Wiy A By #56D34TL-20 0il spray tube and Injector 2-199




A SANY

HR3h E]5Hh & 6D34TL-20 Fuel return tube

(S}

60028491 AV [PlIH A 6D34TL-20 Fuel return tube

2-200




A8 [E] il B 6D34TL-20 Fuel return tube

A sSANY
i151f5Code  FSIndex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-201-1 1 B229900004720 13 #3% D=11.6 pipe nip
2-201-2 2 B229900004715 1 % 3% D=12 pipe nip
2-201-3 3 B229900004728 1 Bl Oil return pipe plug
2-201-4 4 B229900003686 5 REim M EHE Oil-return pipe of fuel nozzle
2-201-5 5 B229900004727 1 [Elih & 6X2000(6X410) Return Tube
2-201-6 6 B229900004725 1 [El;HE Return Tube

60028491 A4S 6D34TL-20 Fuel return tube 2-201




A SANY

Er#0.8226D34TL-20 radiator

60028465 HLHZL6D3IATL-20 radiator

2-202




Br#286D34TL-20 radiator

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-203-1 1 B220201000019 1 B8 S Radiator Assy.
2-203-2 2 B220201000020 1 JKEL#EE Water radiator
2-203-3 3 B229900003692 1 JKBLHEE 2 Water radiator cover
2-203-4 4 B220201000021 1 HEC31E8 Oil radiator
2-203-5 5 B220201000025 1 BiIn223 M Protective network of radiator

60028465 HIHEE6D34TL-20 radiator 2-203




Bt ek B6D34TL-20 radiator pipe
A sSANY

60028493 B EL K EED3IATL-20 radiator pipe 2-204




B 257Kk E6D34TL-20 radiator pipe

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-205-1 1 B229900002826 1 ®E HOSE
2-205-2 2 B229900002827 1 & HOSE
2-205-3 3 B229900002682 2 &3 Clamp
2-205-4 4 B229900002683 2 & ¥ Clamp

60028493 HH /K 6D3ATL-20 radiator pipe 2-205




A SANY

7K R B XUE6D34TL-20 water pump and fan

PNC
10001B, 10001C, 10025
10043, 10044, 10071

60028494 JKE M X FFH6D34TL-20 water pump and fan

2-206




KR E X EE6D34TL-20 water pump and fan

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-207-1 1 B220302000015 1 KR BB Water PumpAssy.
2-207-2 2 B229900004978 2 1248 #53% 2£8X90 Bolt MF140244 with flange
2-207-3 3 B229900004835 6 128 #5352 D=10 Nut MF434105 with flange
2-207-4 4 B229900003357 1 % HIRUE Cooling fan 600-625-7620
2-207-5 5 B229900005049 6 X 3424 10X40 Double-threaded stud
2-207-6 6 B229900004216 1 #4# T=24 Cushion Block
2-207-7 7 B229900004993 1 1248 3% 2 10X75 Bolt MS146021 with flange
2-207-8 8 B229900005127 1 XUE K4 Fan Pulley
2-207-9 9 B230106000115 1 KE. KEE S Water pump, fan belt
2-207-10 10 B229900005117 1 KZEIE® Water pump tool kit

60028494 7KZE K K 6D34TL-20 water pump and fan 2-207




KE R TR 226D34TL-20 pipeline and thermostat
A SANY

PNC

10122, A

A: HiEE

14 15

60028495 K& A TR #56D34TL-20 pipeline and thermostat 2-208




7k E K 158 226D34TL-20 pipeline and thermostat

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-209-1 1 B229900004344 1 B2 = Ehermostat chamber
2-209-2 2 B229900005019 1 BE XL 7k #E3k Warm-—air water delivery adaptor
2-209-3 3 B229900004345 1 B8 == Thermostat chamber cover
2-209-4 4 B229900003231 1 151888 Thermostat
2-209-5 5 60008346 1 HME014498 Gasket
2-209-6 6 60008347 1 HME014499 Gasket
2-209-7 7 60008361 1 ##3LME088920 joint
2-209-8 8 B229900004973 3 1242 H % =8X30 Bolt MF140229 with flange
2-209-9 9 60008369 2 12#MS146006 Bolt
2-209-10 10 60008370 2 12#MS146019 Bolt
2-209-11 11 60008354 1 #3LM0001300 plug
2-209-12 12 60008348 1 BMF660066 Gasket
2-209-13 13 60008375 2 O EIMH035680 O-ring
2-209-14 14 B240600000234 1 AR E Hot sensor device
2-209-15 15 B249900001273 1 KB IREESE Water temperature alarm

60028495 K& JZ 1T #46D34TL-20 pipeline and thermostat 2-209




A SANY

Z=iE2E6D34TL-20 air filter

60028475 ZFPEAL6D3ATL-20 air filter

2-210




T i ex6D34TL-20 air filter

A SANY

RF#5Code  FSIndex R AZPartsCode # =Quantity ZFRPartsName
2-211-1 1 B222100000436 1 ZESIRHR Air cleaner
2-211-2 2 B222100000509 1 =R RHERR LI Auxiliary cartridge of air cleaner
2-211-3 3 B222100000433 1 =5 8iE2% I8 Main cartridge of air cleaner
2-211-4 4 B222100000658 1 i Prefilter
2-211-5 5 B229900002831 1 & HOSE
2-211-6 6 B229900004137 4 +4§&(F%5| A) Clip

60028475 A JEFE6D34TL-20 air filter 2-211




A SANY

14 286D34TL-20 inter—cooler

3\

60028499 H¥4256D34TL-20 inter—cooler

2-212




14 2886D34TL-20 inter—cooler

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-213-1 1 B229900002679 1 1428 SR Inter—Cooler Assembly
2-213-2 2 B229900005107 1 7 %2 Bracket
2-213-3 3 B229900005108 1 37 32 Bracket
2-213-4 4 B229900004467 1 F14 35 % D=63 Intercooled air-intake pipe
2-213-5 5 B229900004466 1 74 HS % D=63 Intercooled exhaust pipe
2-213-6 6 B229900002692 4 &3 Clamp
2-213-7 7 B229900004962 4 1242 Bolt
2-213-8 8 B229900004963 4 124 Bolt

60028499 H1/4256D34TL-20 inter—cooler 2-213




A SANY

HEE6D34TL-20 Air intake tube

60028484 HESHE6D34TL-20 Air intake tube

2-214




HSE6D34TL-20 Air intake tube

A sSANY
1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

2-215-1 1 B229900004487 1 FHSME Air intake steel tube
2-215-2 2 B229900003682 1 HS B Intake manifold
2-215-3 3 B229900004213 3 # Pad
2-215-4 4 B229900004971 12 248 3% 2£8X20 Bolt MF140225 with flange
2-215-5 5 B229900004990 2 248 H55% 22 10X20 Bolt MS146004 with flange
2-215-6 6 B229900004991 1 248 H53% 22 10X30 Bolt MS146008 with flange
2-215-7 7 B229900005016 3 24+ 6X35 Threaded stud
2-215-8 8 B229900004684 1 13k $EI24IPT1 Blockhead MS661125 taper thread
2-215-9 9 B229900003681 1 K& S5i#SEEHEE Rubber hose ME219060 connecting with
2-215-10 10 B229900002692 2 &3k Clamp

60028484 HEFFE6D34TL-20 Air intake tube 2-215




HESE6D34TL-20 exhaust tube

A SANY

2-216

60028500 HESA¥6D34TL-20 exhaust tube




HESE6D34TL-20 exhaust tube

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-217-1 1 B229900003683 1 HES & Exhaust Manifold
2-217-2 2 B229900004211 6 # Pad
2-217-3 3 B229900005017 4 24+ 10X25 Threaded stud
2-217-4 4 B229900004189 12 125} 5510 Nut MHO04054 self locking with flange

60028500 HEAH6D34TL-20 exhaust tube 2-217




A SANY

iREIE[E2E6D34TL-20 Turbocharger

~ h — o

60028467 A #%6D34TL-20 Turbocharger

2-218




iREIE[E2E6D34TL-20 Turbocharger
A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-219-1 1 B220299000216 1 R IE E 28 SR Turbocharger assembly
2-219-2 2 B229900004975 1 1242 H % =8X60 Bolt MF140237 with flange
2-219-3 3 B229900004273 1 FE#t 2 Thermal insulation cover
2-219-4 4 B229900004309 1 I EZE T=45 Transitional sleeve
2-219-5 5 B229900004189 4 125} 5 i E=10 Nut MHO04054 self locking with flange
2-219-6 6 B230103006482 1 BZ%& Rubber Hose
2-219-7 7 B229900002692 2 &3 Clamp
2-219-8 8 B230103007486 1 FZ & 51X55 Rubber Hose
2-219-9 9 B229900004302 1 & iz D=50-70 Tube collar
2-219-10 10 B229900003695 1 1 E 8§ £ 3£ B Mounting pad of supercharger
2-219-11 11 B229900004989 2 1242 7% =6X12 Bolt MH000999 with flange
2-219-12 12 B229900004486 1 $ME Steel tube
2-219-13 13 B229900004981 1 124 £ =10X25 Bolt MF140260 with flange

60028467 A4 H #£6D34TL-20 Turbocharger

2-219




A SANY

HES B 6D34TL-20 exhaust pipeline

60028485 HE A #46D34TL-20 exhaust pipeline

2-220




HES B #6D34TL-20 exhaust pipeline

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-221-1 1 60008349 1 fE#3=ME219127 Thermal insulation cover
2-221-2 2 B229900006115 1 #ME088841 gasket
2-221-3 3 B229900004512 3 JEE# 10 Spring pad
2-221-4 4 B229900004834 8 ¥2 63 %53 22D=8 Nut MF434104 with flange
2-221-5 5 60008364 2 2 3MS446185 Nut
2-221-6 6 60008359 1 & #ME027313 Tube collar
2-221-7 7 60008366 3 #2#MH000676 Bolt
2-221-8 8 60008365 2 124 MF140287 Bolt
2-221-9 9 B229900004981 2 1248 #5% 2 10X25 Bolt MF140260 with flange
2-221-10 10 B229900004990 4 248 %53 2210X20 Bolt MS146004 with flange
2-221-11 11 60008369 2 #2#MS146006 Bolt
2-221-12 12 B229900004769 4 B #H5i% 2£6X12 Hollow bolt MF140203 with flange
2-221-13 13 B229900004485 1 $WE Steel tube
2-221-14 14 B229900004303 2 &% Tube collar
2-221-15 15 B229900005105 1 37242 Bracket
2-221-16 16 B229900005104 1 37242 Bracket

60028485 HES 4 46D34TL-20 exhaust pipeline 2-221




H A 226D34TL-20 muffler
A sSANY

.

60028466 47 #26D34TL-20 muffler 2-222




H A EE6D34TL-20 muffler

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-223-1 1 60008358 1 &4%1226651300 Tube collar
2-223-2 2 B22020200001 1 1 H A 88 Muffler
2-223-3 3 B229900002690 1 SEE B (12) Spring gasket
2-223-4 4 B210334000021 1 #24(12) Nut
2-223-5 5 B210299000031 1 #257(12 x 30) Screw
2-223-6 6 B229900002688 1 HAESEE® Rear tube of silencer

60028466 JH 7 #%6D34TL-20 muffler 2-223




A SANY

#EBNEE#16D34TL-20 Electric starting motor

60028471 #CBHLHLED34TL-20 Electric starting motor

2-224




#ZHFEH16D34TL-20 Electric starting motor

A sSANY

iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-225-1 1 B220502000004 1 Bz 5% Starter Motor
2-225-2 2 B229900004995 2 1242 H ik =12X30 Bolt MS146053 with flange
2-225-3 3 B229900004834 1 125} H % =D=8 Nut MF434104 with flange
2-225-4 4 B229900004450 6 F#EE 24V Preheater Plug
2-225-5 5 B229900004369 1 ZE#HR Connecting board
2-225-6 6 B229900004368 1 #E#HR Connecting board

60028471 #E#HIHLED34TL-20 Electric starting motor 2-225




% B #16D34TL-20 generator
A SANY

-
—

60028470 K& HLHL6D34TL-20 generator 2-226




% FEE#16D34TL-20 generator

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-227-1 1 B221000000100 1 & Bl Alternator
2-227-2 2 B229900004990 2 1242 Hi%=10X20 Bolt MS146004 with flange
2-227-3 3 B229900004219 1 AT #F Adjusting rod
2_007_4 4 B229900004648 1 %5328 Adjusting support
2-227-5 5 B229900004643 2 BB F#10.5 Washer MH005032 plain liner
2-227-6 6 B229900004961 1 124 3% =10X160 Bolt ME162458 with flange
2-227-7 7 B229900004836 1 2 H 5% =8 Nut MF446183 with flange
2-227-8 8 B229900004987 1 1242 H ik =12X125 Bolt MH000703 with flange
2-227-9 9 B229900004310 1 I EZE 12X17 Transitional sleeve
2-227-10 10 B229900004829 1 12£F 12 Nut
2-227-11 11 B229900004831 1 28 10 Nut
2_027_12 12 B229900004512 1 34 10 Spring pad

60028470 A HEHL6D34TL-20 generator 2-227




MR EE6D34TL-20 Oil pump seat
A sSANY

W% EWik

60028498 4L HE6D34TL-20 0il pump seat 2-228




iR EE6D34TL-20 Oil pump seat

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
2-229-1 1 B229900004308 1 I EE Transitional sleeve
2-229-2 2 B230101001770 1 OF,E D=55 O-ring

60028498 JHIZLJHE6D34TL-20 0il pump seat 2-229




A sSANY

B FF5£6D34TL-20 Power Supply Switch

60028503 H1LyE FF<6D34TL-20 Power Supply Switch

2-230




BB FF3£6D34TL-20 Power Supply Switch

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
2_231-1 1 B241200001053 1 HLIEFF Power Supply Switch

60028503 FELIJTK6D34TL-20 Power Supply Switch 2-231




{RE& 22 F 4K FE 256D34TL-20 fuse and relay
A SANY

60028501 [ 22 J 4k HL¥86D34TL-20 fuse and relay 2-232




R 22 B 44 BB 2886D34TL-20 fuse and relay

A sSANY
1R5)f8Code  FSIndex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
2-233-1 B241300000085 1 RS TR 2 F3X127A Suction pre-heating fuse
2-233-2 B240700000371 1 R4 Uk 28 Safety relay
2-233-3 B240700000372 1 MBS 4K ER 3% Heater relay

60028501 {H[& 22 M 4k FE9%6D34TL-20 fuse and relay

2-233




A sSANY

H 2k E6D34TL-20 Protective sleeve for wire

60028502 HLZ4E6D34TL-20 Protective sleeve for wire

2-234




B3P E6D34TL-20 Protective sleeve for wire

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
2-235-1 1 B241000000332 1 %37 E D=16 Protective sleeve for wire
2-235-2 2 B230101001107 1 318 Seal Ring

60028502 HLZk34=6D34TL-20 Protective sleeve for wire 2-235




A sSANY

2-236




A SANY

$3E
fTEIEE Travel device

3-1




1TERE Travel device

A SANY

3-2

10713974 475EHEE Travel device (1/5)




1TEIREE Travel device

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
3-3-1 1 A810302082000 1 Z 214 Seal Component
3-3-2 2 10131971 2 =1RE R Cover plate assembly
3-3-3 3 10713975 1 FE# 2R Track frame
3-3-4 4 A210111000202 20 1244 Bolt
3-3-5 5 A210401000002 22 BE12GB93 -

10713974 477£3E Travel device (1/5) 3-3




1TERE Travel device

A SANY

3-4

10713974 477EHEE Travel device (2/5)




1TREZEE Travel device
A SANY

iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
3-5-1 1 A229900008843 2 3| B4 S Guide Wheel Assy.
3-5-2 2 A210111000054 8 #2#M16 x 55GB5783 10.94% Bolt
3-5-4 4 A229900006383 2 Ik Z 3 E Tensioning Equipment
3-5-5 5 A210401000002 22 B E12GB93 -
3-5-6 6 A210111000101 2 12#M12 x 25GB5783 10.94% Bolt
3-5-7 7 B229900000862 2 M Grease valve
3-5-8 8 A820101010372 2 71K Support plate
3-5-9 9 A210111000347 8 #2#M16 x 90GB5783 10.94% Bolt
3-5-10 10 A229900002670 4 FE$E4 Supporting chain pulley

10713974 477£3E Travel device (2/5) 3-5




A SANY

1TERE Travel device

10713974 475EHEE Travel device

(3/5)

3-6




1TREZEE Travel device
A SANY

iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
3-7-1 1 A820606030361 2 #E Protective Sleeve
3-7-2 2 A239900000066 10 A L#(Z %) Nylon belting
3-7-5 5 A210111000202 20 124 Bolt
3-7-6 6 A820101116020 2 LR 2R motor cover
3-7-8 8 10786205 2 B SR track assembly
3-7-10 10 A810401990037 2 $P#R Guard Plate
3-7-11 11 A210307000029 1 12 EM20GB6170 102k Nut
3-7-12 12 A210111000221 8 1EFM20 x 50GB5783 10.94% bolt
3-7-13 13 A229900002669 16 S E# Thrust wheel
3-7-14 14 A210110000307 64 12#M18 x 80GB5782 10.94% bolt
3-7-15 15 A210491000144 64 #.[E(GB1230) High-strength steel washer

10713974 477£3E Travel device (3/5)

3-7




A sSANY

1TELEE Travel device

10713974 475EHEE Travel device (4/5)

3-8




1TEIREE Travel device

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

3-9-1 1 A210204000354 16 B2$TM10 x 30GB70.1 10.94% Screw
3-9-2 2 A210401000001 24 #E10GB93 Spring washer
3-9-3 3 B210780000244 8 ix=F Parker Flange split
3-9-4 4 B230103002701 2 BZ&130)-2100Q/SY1 Rubber hose
3-9-5 5 B230101000215 4 Of2F8 O-ring
3-9-7 7 A820101212141 1 1T B Transitional Plate
3-9-8 8 A229900001758 1 E%$E 3 Swivel joint
3-9-9 9 A210110000233 1 B2#M20 x 110GB5782 10.94% Bolt
3-9-10 10 A210491000132 9 B [E20GB1230 High-strength steel washer
3-9-11 11 A210307000029 1 B2 £M20GB6170 104 Nut
3-9-12 12 A820205000843 3 G1/2-M22#%3k Joint
3-9-13 13 B230101000090 3 O, O-ring
3-9-14 14 B210780000413 1 E¥#L Pipe joint
3-9-15 15 B230103002473 2 BZ&Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
3-9-16 16 A210401000002 22 #[E12GB93 -
3-9-17 17 A210111000202 20 124 Bolt
3-9-18 18 A210111000212 4 B2#M16 x 35GB5783 10.94% bolt
3-9-19 19 A820205000844 3 G1/4-M143£3k Joint
3-9-20 20 B230101000047 3 O O-ring
3-9-21 21 B210780000172 1 &3k Pipe joint
3-9-22 22 B230103000284 2 & Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
3-9-23 23 A820205000834 4 G1-M36# 3k G1—M36joint

10713974 477£3E Travel device (4/5) 3-9




A sSANY

1TELEE Travel device

10713974 477EHEE Travel device (5/5)

3-10




1TEIREE Travel device

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
3-11-24 24 B230101000050 4 O, E| O-ring
3-11-25 25 B210780000418 1 &3k Pipe joint

10713974 4733 E Travel device (5/5) 3-11




A SANY

ZE2H 14 Seal Component

A810302082000 #¥:t4HA: Seal Component

3-12




#$12H 14 Seal Component

A sSANY

i151f5Code  FSIndex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
3-13-1 1 A820606020168 1 L+Z£3E Upper seal ring
3-13-2 2 A810410990020 1 4 Guard Ring
3-13-3 3 A820606020170 1 # B Rubber pad
3-13-4 4 A820101210192 1 4 Sealing Plate
3-13-5 5 A210405000011 2 #[10GB97.1 Plain washer
3-13-6 6 A210307000017 2 #2£:M10GB6170 Nut
3-13-7 7 A820606020169 1 TZ B Lower sealing ring

A810302082000 *3F2H44 Seal Component

3-13




A SANY

[ %54 3k Swivel joint

e

A.B.C. D

5

A229900001758 [Hl¥H:3k Swivel joint

3-14




[E] #5423k Swivel joint

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

3-15-1 1 60008618 1 El4£5H6ZW Il 20C2F0003 Rotary shaft
3-15-2 2 60008829 6 MR E ¢ 100 x 5 Rotary sealing
3-15-3 3 60008830 1 B 42F8 ¢ 105 Dust Ring
3-15-4 4 60008687 1 O ElCO-0067B O-ring
3-15-5 5 60008458 1 EI#446ZW Il 20C2F0002 Revolving body
3-15-6 6 60008620 1 #F-6ZW |l 20C2F0006 Spacer
3-15-7 7 60008619 1 FEZE6ZW Il 20C2F0005 Separating collar
3-15-8 8 60008457 1 2627W |l 20C2F0004 Cover
3-15-9 9 60008621 1 # F-6ZW || 20C2F0007 Spacer
3-15-10 10 60008887 4 ¥2£7G3/4 Plug
3-15-11 11 A880801040009 1 #23%7G1/4 Screw Block
3-15-12 12 60008831 1 14 ¢ 90 Retainer Ring
3-15-13 13 60008688 1 OFEICO-0219B O-ring

A229900001758 [Fl#:H23k Swivel joint 3-15




A SANY

c

3-16




A SANY

BA4E
T{E3EE Work device

4-1




T{EEE Work device
A SANY

10 g

9 e A
26-29-32 /}?/\
16 ’ 14

A810312000126 L 1E%&E Work device (1/5) 4-2




T{ESEE Work device

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

4-3-1 1 A810312060006 1 TEEEZE R Work device Tube
4-3-2 2 A810312060050 1 % Movable Arm
4-3-3 3 A820202003017 2 #hZE Shaft Sleeve
4-3-4 4 B230101000218 2 B3ZIZ£1 90 x 105 x 9 B3—type seal ring
4-3-5 5 A810312110013 1 §4%H Lock pin
4-3-6 6 A820101119188 1 1 Plate
4-3-7 7 A210111000203 2 #2#M12 x 35GB5783 10.94% Bolt
4-3-8 8 11041901 1 BREEH (092 x ® 160) Resin Spacer
4-3-9 9 A210111000202 6 1242 Bolt
4-3-10 10 A210405000001 6 #.[12GB97.1 Plain washer
4-3-11 11 A820101119187 3 R Plate
4-3-12 12 A810312110017 2 44%H Lock pin
4-3-13 13 11041902 2 PIEEE B (© 72 x ®120) Resin Spacer
4-3-14 14 A210110000352 3 #2#M20 x 180GB5782 10.94% bolt
4-3-15 15 A820202002009 2 1 Plate
4-3-16 16 A210307000005 4 2 #M20GB6170 Nut
4-3-17 17 A820102010381 10 # F Spacer
4-3-18 18 A820102010382 7 # J- Spacer
4-3-19 19 A210111000263 2 #2#M16 x 30GB5783 10.94% Bolt
4-3-20 20 A210401000004 2 #.E16GB93 —
4-3-21 21 A820101322531 2 ¥T%8 Lamp Bracket
4-3-22 22 A820301020461 1 §4%H Lock pin

A810312000126 T fEZ3E Work device (1/5)




T{EEE Work device
A SANY

10 g

9 o A
26-29-32 /}?/\
16 ’ 14

A810312000126 L 1E%&E Work device (2/5) 4-4




T{ESEE Work device

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

4-5-23 23 A810312110021 1 $H%A Lock pin

4-5-24 24 A820101119189 1 R Plate

4-5-25 25 A810312110019 1 $H%H Lock pin

4-5-26 26 11041905 1 BAE# F (D 82 x ® 140) Resin Spacer
4-5-27 27 11112327 1 BREE F (92 x ®160) Resin Spacer
4-5-28 28 11112311 2 BIREE F (® 72 x © 120) Resin Spacer
4-5-29 29 11112320 1 BHASH B (D82 x ® 140) Resin Spacer
4-5-30 30 11169583 0 BREEH (092 x ® 160) Resin Spacer
4-5-31 31 11169581 0 FIREE (72 x ®120) Resin Spacer
4-5-32 32 11169582 2 BAE# H (D 82 x ® 140) Resin Spacer

A810312000126 T 1EZ3E Work device (2/5)

4-5




T 1EHE Work device
A SANY

A810312000126 L 1E%&E Work device (3/5) 4-6




T{ESEE Work device

A sSANY

iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
4-7-1 1 B230101000218 2 B3&IZ |90 x 105 x 9 B3—type seal ring
4-7-2 2 A210111000202 6 124 Bolt
4-7-3 3 A210405000001 6 #E[12GB97.1 Plain washer
4-7-4 4 A820101119187 3 R Plate
4-7-5 5 A810312110021 1 $H%H Lock pin
4-7-6 6 B229900000686 6 ¥ Grease nipple
4-7-7 7 10764808 1 3L Arm
4-7-8 8 A820202003018 2 iHE Shaft Sleeve
4-7-9 9 A820102010387 2 B Spacer
4-7-10 10 A810312110015 1 $H%H Lock pin

A810312000126 T fEZ4EE Work device (3/5)

4-7




T{EEE Work device
A SANY

-
—

A810312000126 L 1E%&E Work device (4/5) 4-8




T{ESEE Work device

A sSANY

iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
4-9-1 1 10167595 8 B K Shock Insulator
4-9-2 2 A210110000352 3 1E#M20 x 180GB5782 10.94% bolt
4-9-3 3 A210307000005 4 12 HM20GB6170 Nut
4-9-4 4 B229900000686 6 #iHME Grease nipple
4-9-5 5 A210110000300 2 12 #M20 x 160GB5782 10.94% Bolt
4-9-6 6 A810312000091 2 FEZ#F Rocker
4-9-7 7 B230101000622 6 5 42 BIFQ0351YO 70 x 85 x 8 Scraper seall
4-9-8 8 A820202002974 2 tHE Shaft Sleeve
4-9-9 9 A810312110016 2 $H%H Lock pin
4-9-10 10 A210609000324 2 Ok O-ring
4-9-11 11 B230101000623 4 Br 22 EIFQ0214YO-80 x 95 x 8 Scraper seal
4-9-12 12 A820202002971 2 E Shaft Sleeve
4-9-13 13 A820202002973 2 4HE Shaft Sleeve
4-9-14 14 A810312000092 1 #E#F Connecting bar
4-9-15 15 A820202002972 2 4% Shaft Sleeve
4-9-16 16 A210110000331 1 1232 (GB5782) 10.94% bolt
4-9-17 17 A210110000083 4 12 M20 x 90GB5782 10.94% Bolt
4-9-18 18 A210405000008 4 #E20GB97.1 Plain washer
4-9-19 19 A820101116961 1 R Plate
4-9-20 20 10088208 4 FEEH Adjusting spacer
4-9-21 21 10088206 4 JHEH H Adjusting spacer
4-9-22 22 10088205 4 VB H F Adjusting spacer

A810312000126 T 1EZ4E Work device (4/5)




T{EEE Work device
A SANY

-
—

A810312000126 L 1E%&E Work device (5/5) 4-10




T1E3EE Work device

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
4-11-23 23 A820202002008 1 E Sleeve
4-11-24 24 11039661 1 Bt E $7 21 (0.9) Improved common bucket
4-11-25 25 A810312110014 2 $H%H Lock pin

A810312000126 TAE$E Work device (5/5) 4-11




T1ERBE R Work device Tube
A SANY

434415

A810312060006 L AE%EEE M Work device Tube (1/2) 4-12




TIEREEE K Work device Tube
A sSANY

iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
4-13-1 1 A810201064268 1 $7Fim &L E A Bucket cylinder assembly
4-13-2 2 B230103002226 2 R &4SP20-DKOS-SFL-1350(GT)Q/SY1102 Rubber hose
4-13-3 3 A810201064265 1 S FFBELE R arm oil cylinder assembly
4-13-4 4 A210204000337 22 1#2$TM12 x 30GB70.1 10.92% Screw
4-13-5 5 A820101118571 2 &3 Clamp
4-13-6 6 A810201066349 2 $ME Steel tube
4-13-7 7 A820101118572 2 &3 Clamp
4-13-8 8 A820606010353 29 ## Rubber
4-13-9 9 A210204000215 24 ¥2$TGB70.1 10.92% Screw
4-13-10 10 A210609000136 2 Ok O-ring
4-13-11 11 A210433000016 0 #E10GB862.1 Washer
4-13-12 12 B230103006443 1 B EQ/SY1102 Rubber Hose
4-13-13 13 B230103002294 0 FREQ/SY1102 Hose 4SP20-DKOS-SFL-680(Excavator)
4-13-14 14 B210780000244 2 i£= K Parker Flange split
4-13-15 15 A820101216696 2 =&HEF Tri-pipe clamp
4-13-16 16 B210780000696 10 5=k Parker Flange split
4-13-17 17 A820101118577 1 & ¥ Clamp
4-13-18 18 11102368 6 3k Joint
4-13-19 19 B230103000815 3 FZEQ/SY1102 Rubber hose
4-13-20 20 A820205000858 3 B3 Pipe joint
4-13-21 21 A820101216692 3 BEEF Pipe Clamp
4-13-22 22 A820101118576 2 & ¥ Clamp

A810312060006 T 1F%5 & & Work device Tube (1/2) 4-13




T1ERBE R Work device Tube
A SANY

434415

A810312060006 L AE%EEE 4 Work device Tube (2/2) 4-14




TIEREEE K Work device Tube

A sSANY

1H5J88Code  FSlindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
4-15-23 23 A820101118573 2 &3 Clamp
4-15-24 24 11102611 1 #3H & Butter pipe
4-15-25 25 11102612 1 iM% Butter pipe
4-15-26 26 11102613 1 iM% Butter pipe
4-15-27 27 A820606010360 8 #t# Rubber
4-15-28 28 A810201066352 1 R M A 14 Steel pipe assy. 14
4-15-29 29 A810201066351 1 R B 13 Steel Pipe Assy. 13
4-15-30 30 A810201066353 1 $NE S 15 Steel pipe assy.15
4-15-31 31 A810201066350 1 $ME SR 12 Steel pipe assy.12
4-15-32 32 A820101118575 1 &% Plate
4-15-33 33 A820101118574 1 &% Clamp
4-15-34 34 B229900000379 5 ¥ Grease nipple
4-15-35 35 A210434000007 3 #[E14JB982 Washer
4-15-36 36 A210434000005 2 #[E10JB982 Washer
4-15-37 37 11102367 2 3k Joint
4-15-38 38 11102369 2 3k Joint
4-15-39 39 11102609 1 iM% Butter pipe
4-15-40 40 11102610 1 iM% Butter pipe
4-15-41 41 A810201064267 1 AFNEMEL S Right boom oil cylinder assembly
4-15-42 42 A810201064266 1 EEHEMEL S Left boom oil cylinder assembly
4-15-43 43 A210204000019 5 #24TM12 x 20GB70.1 Screw
4-15-44 44 A210404000004 5 #E12GB96.1 Washer

A810312060006 T 1F%: & & Work device Tube (2/2) 4-15




A SANY

=3} ih &L B Bucket cylinder assembly

A810201064268 %=} yifil &2 % Bucket cylinder assembly

4-16




$= 2L H &L 2 B Bucket cylinder assembly

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

4-17-1 1 A210204000356 4 #2$TM10 x 50GB70.1 10.94% Screw
4-17-2 2 A210609000136 2 O O-ring
4-17-4 4 A820203001538 1 %2 Flange
4-17-5 5 A820205000890 2 &M Nozzle
4-17-6 6 B230101000356 2 OF & O-ring
4-17-7 7 A210204000354 4 #2$TM10 x 30GB70.1 10.94% Screw
4-17-8 8 A810201069038 1 &+ Pipe Clip
4-17-9 9 A810201021329 1 M H 4 Oil pipe component

A810201064268 %=}yl s % Bucket cylinder assembly 4-17




A SANY

S AF5h &L S BY arm oil cylinder assembly

A810201064265 }AFWIET S % arm oil cylinder assembly

4-18




AR ELZ A arm oil cylinder assembly

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

4-19-2 2 B230101000456 2 O O-ring
4-19-3 3 A210204000359 4 #2$TM12 x 60GB70.1 10.94% Screw
4-19-4 4 A810201021333 1 M 24 Oil Pipe Component
4-19-5 5 A210204000360 4 #2$TM12 x 80GB70.1 10.94% Screw
4-19-6 6 A210111000202 2 #2#& Bolt
4-19-7 7 A820101117096 1 % 7&#{ Supporting Plate
4-19-8 8 A810103000034 1 &£ 4A# Clamp Module
4-19-9 9 A820203001535 1 &M Nozzle
4-19-10 10 A820606010353 1 #t# Rubber

A810201064265 “FAFMIEI M % arm oil cylinder assembly 4-19




A sSANY

AFNEMELE B Right boom oil cylinder assembly

A810201064267 A7 T A Ak Right boom oil cylinder assembly

4-20




ATNEMELE A Right boom oil cylinder assembly

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
4-21-2 2 11088309 1 M 24 Oil Pipe Component
4-21-3 3 11088310 1 M 24 Oil Pipe Component
4-21-5 5 A210204000356 8 ¥2$TM10 x 50GB70.1 10.92% Screw
4-21-6 6 A210609000136 2 O O-ring

A810201064267 4 shE L & K Right boom oil cylinder assembly 4-21




A sSANY

ZEEhE M EL S A Left boom oil cylinder assembly

A810201064266 AczhE L s K Left boom oil cylinder assembly

4-22




ZETHEHEL S A Left boom oil cylinder assembly

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
4-23-2 2 11088307 1 M 24 Oil Pipe Component
4-23-3 3 11088308 1 &A% Oil Pipe Component
4-23-4 4 A210204000356 8 ¥2$TM10 x 50GB70.1 10.92% Screw
4-23-5 5 A210609000136 2 O O-ring

A810201064266 Z-ahE Wil s Left boom oil cylinder assembly 4-23




13

B B 572} (0.9) Improved common bucket

I

A SANY

11039661 Hridbdim e~} (0.9) Improved common bucket 4-24




BB 57 2} (0.9) Improved common bucket

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

4-25-1 1 A820403000691 1 &M Right tooth
4-25-2 2 11039670 1 18§ 2H& Improved common bucket body
4-25-3 3 A210110000427 8 124 M24 x 90GB5782 10.94% Bolt
4-25-4 4 10143956 5 #E Tooth Sleeve
4-25-5 5 10143975 5 18 Tooth Pin
4-25-6 6 A820403000690 1 Z 1M #522-30-000027 Left tooth
4-25-7 7 A210321000012 8 12 EGB56 104% Nut

11039661 gt ime” =} (0.9) Improved common bucket 4-25




A sSANY

%58 Tooth Pin

10143975 44§ Tooth Pin

4-26




#58 Tooth Pin

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
4-27-1 1 10175953 1 3} 544 Bucket Tooth Pin
4-27-2 2 A820301015145 1 +% Clip

10143975 %4 Tooth Pin 4-27




A SANY

c

4-28




A sSANY

F

B6E
S &% Electric system

5-1




S &% Electric system
A SANY

LAY
11 13 14 15 16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26

EDHcN-uls_Fuk |
\ — B ’
B CN212M - P;Gu ey H
] ‘ N-104F
gﬂﬂﬁ?ﬁ [ll‘\ _ ,l CN-701M A
— e @ cN-212M  CN-115F © D E
‘ . o - N-IE oy

N—113F||x

LRPAEEE :
CN-114F
27 28-29-30-31 43 . -

34
o6

AT PEC -
AR R NI
- ASHLA CN-133F
\ MEERE CN-132F
A3 BB CN-131F
| AT R CN-130F

32 Al ZFIHET P

45 42 3940

10123868 HL S &% Electric system (1/3) 5-2




S &% Electric system

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

5-3-1 1 60012806 1 FBiEZQ/SY015029 Power Supply Harness
5-3-2 2 60012803 1 FBIEZ:029 Power Supply Harness
5-3-3 3 A242200000027 2 E Hith Storage battery
5-3-4 4 60012793 1 FiRZQ/SY015029 Power Supply Harness
5-3-5 5 60013322 2 ABVE H ith IE AR 3L S A Positive adaptor of battery cell
5-3-6 6 60013321 2 ABVE H ith 1 4R 3% Sk S Negative adaptor of battery cell
5-3-7 7 A230200000177 0 &3 Wire clip
5-3-8 8 10281037 1 Z B Vehicle Body Harness
5-3-9 9 60012799 1 FBIEZQ/SY015029 Power Supply Harness
5-3-10 10 A230200000169 5 £k 32 Wire clip
5-3-11 11 B241100000391 2 T {EXT Working lamp
5-3-12 12 B249900001085 1 B Re% display
5-3-13 13 10123858 1 B E LR Driver’ s Cab Harness
5-3-14 14 A229900001930 1 HEFFF X Knob switch
5-3-15 15 A241200001217 1 B *21n4-10430 Start switch
5-3-16 16 A210202000011 7 12$TM4 x 12GB67 Screw
5-3-17 17 A210401000013 7 B [E4GB93 Spring washer
5-3-18 18 B241100000139 2 55T 4T Indicating lamp (Red)
5-3-19 19 B241100000140 1 53R4T Indicating lamp (Yellow)
5-3-20 20 10398366 1 = HIFF X £k 3R Control Switch Harness
5-3-21 21 A230200000170 2 # 3 Wire clip
5-3-22 22 A210111000011 2 12#M10 x 20GB5783 Bolt

10123868 W5 &%t Electric system (1/3)

5-3




S &% Electric system
A SANY

LAY
11 13 14 15 16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26

EDHcN-uls_Fuk |
\ — B ’
B CN212M - P;Gu ey H
] ‘ N-104F
gﬂﬂﬁ?ﬁ [ll‘\ _ ,l CN-701M A
— e @ cN-212M  CN-115F © D E
‘ . o - N-IE oy

N—113F||x

LRPAEEE :
CN-114F
27 28-29-30-31 43 . -

34
o6

AT PEC -
AR R NI
- ASHLA CN-133F
\ MEERE CN-132F
A3 BB CN-131F
| AT R CN-130F

32 Al ZFIHET P

45 42 3940

10123868 HL S &% Electric system (2/3) 5-4




S &% Electric system

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

5-5-23 23 A230200000175 5 £ 3z Wire clip
5-5-24 24 A210111000088 12 #24M8 x 16GB5783 Bolt
5-5-25 25 A210401000017 12 B [E8GB93 Spring washer
5-5-26 26 60021249 SR FF X JIK931-157-2.34 switch
5-5-27 27 A240500000113 Y EHIHS-T0106 Radio HS-T0106
5-5-28 28 A230200000166 £ 3% Wire clip
5-5-29 29 A210111000199 20 12#M12 x 20GB5783 10.94% Bolt
5-5-30 30 A210401000002 20 #[E12GB93 -
5-5-31 31 10123861 1 REEE 2 Fuse Box Harness
5-5-32 32 A241300000059 1 YRBTES & Fuse box
5-5-33 33 A210204000146 0 #2$TM8 x 16GB70.1 Screw
5-5-34 34 A229900001896 1 BIY\ Horn
5-5-35 35 60023308 1 T EGPSZimZH-110A73-1 China Satcom GPS terminal
5-5-36 36 B240700000250 7 4 B3 38 4RD-007-903-027 DC24V Relay
5-5-37 37 10123864 1 4 F SRR Relay Harness
5-5-38 38 60018462 1 $%#] 28KC-MB-10-005 Control
5-5-39 39 A230200000021 4 PVCEE S PVC electric tape
5-5-40 40 A810201058132 1 FE iR 2029 Power supply harness
5-5-41 41 A241100000352 3 T {EXT Working lamp
5-5-42 42 B241000000022 0 — £54HEE 149 Two—wire socket
5-5-43 43 60023704 0 X £ERFU419B-418-7P Antenna RFU419B-418-7P
5-5-44 44 60023703 0 75 82HS13-1060-5850 Speaker HS13-1060-5850

10123868 HI X &% Electric system (2/3)

5-5




S &% Electric system
A SANY

LAY
11 13 14 15 16-17-18-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-26

EDHcN-uls_Fuk |
\ — B ’
B CN212M - P;Gu ey H
] ‘ N-104F
gﬂﬂﬁ?ﬁ [ll‘\ _ ,l CN-701M A
— e @ cN-212M  CN-115F © D E
‘ . o - N-IE oy

N—113F||x

LRPAEEE :
CN-114F
27 28-29-30-31 43 . -

34
o6

AT PEC -
AR R NI
- ASHLA CN-133F
\ MEERE CN-132F
A3 BB CN-131F
| AT R CN-130F

32 Al ZFIHET P

45 42 3940

10123868 HL S &% Electric system (3/3) 5-6




S %% Electric system

@ SANY SY215C8M2K & EiZ R E 2R 4B SY215C8M2K hydraulic excavator parts manual
5-7-45 45 A230200000179 0 W& sk Two-way pipe clamp
5-7-46 46 A239900000065 0 BZ#L# Nylon belting

10123868 HL £ %% Electric system (3/3) 5-7




A SANY

E Hith Storage battery

A242200000027 & Hi#L Storage battery




A SANY

F6E
% ¥& Coating

6-1




&% Coating

A SANY
F P
1 2 4 B 5
ﬁ \ 5 6 189101146
. ===\I | [ g
=A™ | e 0w ||
== = <\ —
__ .
5413 .
46 125051523 s 16 PN
\OV“§\ | * {” B ' ]M :
. - Ny . ST
& N F [
= — h \ & I
= = 4 2 K,
|1 o

A

10218422 ¥i%% Coating (1/3)

6-2




A sSANY

% Coating

iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName
6-3-1 1 A820699000786 1 ELE ML Counterweight Marking
6-3-2 2 A820699001016 2 Fi EE R # Counterweight warning board
6-3-3 3 10220816 1 W5 AN BIERENETE Left Front bar Marking
6-3-4 4 A820699001019 1 BB 5 X &Rk Front window lock caution board
6-3-5 5 A820699001030 1 {RF& & 5% BAkRR Direction board of disaster box
6-3-6 6 A820699000747 2 ZENE1E Movable Arm Marking
6-3-7 7 10220811 2 ZhEWMINGTZ Two sides Marking of Movable Arm
6-3-8 8 10220831 1 M EZEM AR METE Left middle bar Marking
6-3-9 9 10220833 2 =—VIfrE SANY VI Marking
6-3-10 10 10220834 2 =—EHHRIRMETE SANY company brand Marking
6-3-11 11 10220818 1 Y& AMIBIMETE Light Front Marking
6-3-12 12 10220820 1 &AM FNEE Right back Marking
6-3-13 13 10220812 1 AR %515 B Service Information
6-3-14 14 10251978 1 $ k8 Nameplate
6-3-15 15 A210510000007 4 $i1$T3 x 6GB827 Rivet
6-3-16 16 A820601990963 2 S} HFE R Caution plate of bucket rod
6-3-17 17 A820601990928 1 HAIARZE Oil level label
6-3-18 18 A820601990965 1 BAimFEFRIRRE Logo plate of fuel tank
6-3-19 19 A820603000253 1 WIEimFEIE R Hydraulic oil tank indicative board
6-3-20 20 A820601990926 3 B A% R Anti-drop caution plate
6-3-21 21 A820699000370 3 BB Short anti-slip stick
6-3-22 22 A820699000369 5 B8N Long anti-slippy paste

10218422 V% Coating (1/3)

6-3




&% Coating

A SANY
F P
1 2 4 B 5
ﬁ \ 5 6 189101146
. ===\I | [ g
=A™ | e 0w ||
== = <\ —
__ .
5413 .
46 125051523 s 16 PN
\OV“§\ | * {” B ' ]M :
. - Ny . ST
& N F [
= — h \ & I
= = 4 2 K,
|1 o

A

10218422 ¥i%% Coating (2/3)

6-4




% Coating

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

6-5-23 23 10232575 2 E /0 RE Center—of-gravity mark
6-5-24 24 A820601990968 2 Sk F 3 HEIRRR Caution board of tension device
6-5-25 25 A820601990934 4 315 B E mkR5 Fixed loading area mark
6-5-26 26 A820101990552 4 B #1 F7~ B Mark diagram of hook point
6-5-27 27 A820601990971 1 &= 7% B B E Rk Refer to the caution plate of user's gui
6-5-28 28 A820601990961 1 EIHRRE Control map
6-5-29 29 A820601990974 1 = EEEEE R Warning board for high pressure avoidanc
6-5-30 30 A820699001020 1 $ARLET R E KA Key Power—down Caution Panel
6-5-31 31 A820601990969 1 224 H O4RE Security exit nameplate
6-5-32 32 A820699001018 2 BTt A @4RE Forward direction indication
6-5-33 33 A820601990929 4 HF A7k #RIX Tank Discharge Label
6-5-34 34 A820699001023 1 FEEE 4 NEEREE No seat warning board
6-5-35 35 A820601990962 1 iH7k 5> B 25 7k #RiR Oil-water separator water discharge indi
6-5-36 36 A820601990967 1 EE# AT 5 Rk Seat adjusting indicator
6-5-37 37 A820601990966 1 i 78 B3k Lubricating graphic chart
6-5-38 38 A820601990973 1 I EZERkE Engine cover warning label
6-5-39 39 A820699001017 1 REREE R Caution board of belt security
6-5-40 40 A820600000002 1 RUEFTFERRE Fan tough caution board
6-5—41 41 A820699000948 1 BT EE R Antispray caution plate
6-5-42 42 A820699001109 1 B iRIRERERRE Power supply socket
6-5-43 43 A820601990972 1 FBIEHRE Power sign
6-5-44 44 A820601990927 1 FritRiA % Opening Lock nameplate

10218422 V% Coating (2/3)

6-5




&% Coating

A SANY
F P
1 2 4 B 5
ﬁ \ 5 6 189101146
. ===\I | [ g
=A™ | e 0w ||
== = <\ —
__ .
5413 .
46 125051523 s 16 PN
\OV“§\ | * {” B ' ]M :
. - Ny . ST
& N F [
= — h \ & I
= = 4 2 K,
|1 o

A

10218422 ¥i%% Coating (3/3)

6-6




% Coating

A sSANY
iH%J88Code  FSindex A3 PartsCode # =Quantity & #RPartsName

6-7-45 45 10123433 2 ZFERIRRR Warning nameplate for hand burning
6-7-46 46 10220817 2 MEBEMBIEBENETE Right Front bar Marking
6-7-47 47 A820603000251 2 Bt E 3 = Counterweight word
6-7-48 48 10446077 2 H2EE S92 Machine Model Marking
6-7-49 49 10220815 1 W5 AN FMETE Left Rear Marking
6-7-50 50 10220832 1 &AM F LT Right middle Marking
6-7-51 51 10220819 1 W AN HERLENETE Right middle bar Marking
6-7-52 52 10220830 1 HMEAMBINEEE Right front Marking
6-7-53 53 10220814 1 WM B M EERERNETE Side back bar Marking
6-7-54 54 A290000003291 1 Al E4RIR Mark of oil saving
6-7-55 55 A820699001284 1 # I E i B Board on the compressor

10218422 V%% Coating (3/3)

6-7




A sSANY

6-8




A SANY

RTE
FEH T E KB Attached tools and parts

7-1




FEML TE K FE4SY210C8M.6
A SANY

i05)83Code  FFSIndex R #BPartsCode # EQuantity &FRPartsName
2-10 10 10442741 1 RE#L T ESY215C8M.6.1
2-20 20 A210609000324 2 O E130 x 10GB3452.1
2-30 30 A210609000025 1 O [l200 x 5.3GB3452.1
2-40 40 A210609000136 5 OF4[8|29.7 x 3.5JISB2401
2-50 50 A230101000243 5 O E16.7 x 3.5JISB2401
2-60 60 A230101000247 5 OFE10.9 x 2.3JISB2401
2-70 70 A229900001581 5 O E121.7 x 3.5JISB2401
2-80 80 B230101000038 2 O [169.4 x 3.1JISB2401
2-90 90 B230101000047 5 OF[10.8 x 2.4JISB2401 F
2-100 100 B230101000356 5 OF4[|23.7 x 3.5JISB2401
2-110 110 B230101000049 5 O E13.8 x 2.4JISB2401
2-120 120 B230101000050 5 O [E128.7 x 3.5JISB2401
2-130 130 B230101000090 5 O El17.8 x 2.4JISB2401
2-140 140 B230101000251 1 O [B50.4 x 3.53AS568-226
2-150 150 B230101000215 5 O [l32.92 x 3.53AS568-219
2-160 160 B230101000244 5 OF2[Bl47.22 x 3.53AS568-225
2-170 170 B230101000356 5 O [E123.7 x 3.5JISB2401
2-180 180 B230101000366 2 OE59.4 x 3.1JISB2401 B
2-190 190 B230101000456 5 O [E134.7 x 3.5JISB2401
2-210 210 A229900001581 5 O [Bl21.7 x 3.5JISB2401
2-220 220 B230101000588 5 O [8179.3 x 5.7JISB2401
2-240 240 B222100000386 1 HlikiE A 2EME 130968

10135516 FEHL T H A&AicfE Attached tools and parts (1/2)

7-2




Bl TE K EE4SY210C8M.6

A SANY
iN5J#0Code  FSIndex G PartsCode # 2Quantity & FRPartsName

3-250 250 60033346 1 A TR SF90-10
3-260 260 A230106000321 1 V#EV13 x 1150
3-270 270 A241300000016 5 FBHTEE10A
3-280 280 A241300000017 5 FAETEE15A
3-290 290 A241300000018 5 R B ETEE20A
3-300 300 A241300000019 5 FUEETER5A
3-310 310 A279900000038 1 SRR T HLRESY200-300
3-320 320 A279900000037 1 =—EBRENRFERREFMAL
3-330 330 B229900000379 5 HiHMEHS6710052
3-340 340 B229900000686 5 HHMEHS6710041
3-350 350 A550300000008 1 TiERR EEARMA
3-360 360 A241100000596 1 FR TEXTWD100 x 90-2 24V 70W
3-370 370 B222100000430 1 Le IR iEREMEO15254
3-390 390 60041997 1 BEAHLBH 156540 x 500 x 400
3-400 400 10648816 1 FERRPAEESITAR(FR)
3-410 410 10665684 1 FEM4EEAFSY205/215C8M(H32)
3-420 420 60021874 1 $HFAMHI97173
3-430 430 59000039 1 P mAIE
3-440 440 A229900005005 1 $ARLINA31

10135516 FEAL T H A/ Attached tools and parts (2/2) 7-3




R T ESY215C8M.6.1
A SANY

i05)83Code  FFSIndex R #BPartsCode # EQuantity &FRPartsName
4-1 1 A260401010023 1 E1%10 x 12.5GB3390.1
4-2 2 A260401010063 1 EF11 x 12.5GB3390.1
4-3 3 A260401010024 1 E1H13 x 12.5GB3390.1
4-4 4 A260401010095 1 E14 x 12.5L.GB3390.1
4-5 5 A260401010025 1 E1%16 x 12.5GB3390.1
4-6 6 A260401010077 1 £1217 x 12.5GB3390.1
4-7 7 60001295 1 £E1%18 x 12.5GB3390.1
4-8 8 A260401010081 1 E19 x 12.5GB3390.1
4-9 9 A260401010027 1 E1H21 x 12.5GB3390.1
4-10 10 A260401010078 1 E 22 x 12.5GB3390.1
4-11 11 A260401010051 1 E1%24 x 12.5GB3390.1
4-12 12 A260401010031 1 £E1%27 x 20GB3390.1
4-13 13 A260401010055 1 £E1%30 x 20GB3390.1
4-14 14 A260401010057 1 E1%36 x 20GB3390.1
4-15 15 A229900007607 1 FE4£312.5 x 80GB3390.4
4-16 16 A260401010065 1 #H#FJG12.5 x 250GB3390.4
4-17 17 60001293 1 B1TLFHH12.5 x 250GB3390.3
4-18 18 A260401090010 1 AR BREEHRF 12.5 x 280GB3390.3
4-19 19 A260401020014 1 A7~ F2.5RGB5356
4-20 20 A260401020015 1 M7 fiFIRGB5356
4-21 21 A260401020008 1 A FIRF4RGB5356
4-22 22 A260401020009 1 A FHIRF5RGB5356

10442741 BENL T H Accompanying tools (1/2) 7-4




REHL T ESY215C8M.6.1
A SANY

iN5J#0Code  FSIndex G PartsCode # 2Quantity & FRPartsName
5-23 23 A260401020010 1 AR F6RGB5356
5-24 24 A260401020011 1 A7 FEiF8RGB5356
5-25 25 A260401020004 1 A7~ fBIRF10RGB5356
5-26 26 B260401020048 1 A7~ fEiIF14RGB5356
5-27 27 B260401020049 1 A~ fEIRF17RGB5356
5-28 28 A260401030002 1 WL R F8 x 10GB4388
5-29 29 A260401030001 1 WL FIHF12 x 14GB4388
5-30 30 A260401030027 1 WL RImF13 x 16GB4388
5-31 31 A260401030005 1 WL FIRFE17 x 19GB4388
5-32 32 A260401030029 1 W3R F18 x 21GB4388
5-33 33 A260401030007 1 WL RIRF 22 x 24GB4388
5-34 34 A260401030008 1 WL RIRF27 x 30GB4388
5-35 35 A260401030100 1 WLt F 16 x 18GB4388
5-36 36 A260402010022 1 —FEEETHEE 150 x 1 x 6.5-2CQB3863 i
5-37 37 A260402020026 1 + 24T HE B 150 x 6-2CQB3864 fiiif
5-38 38 A260404000002 1 M £2$H180QB2442.1
5-39 39 60001296 1 §EEIMF 20T
5-40 40 B260409000015 1 = EEBESL-451S-B
5-41 41 A260401040004 1 &R F300GB4440
5-42 42 A260401010021 1 #H#FJG20 x 400GB3390.4

10442741 BENL T H Accompanying tools (2/2) 7-5




